KARCHER

Spare parts list
(1.533-210.2) B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 www.kaercher.com EN



Table of contents

B 40 (1.533-210.2)
10 B 40 C Ep 240V (2.533-200.0)
120 Documentation Ep
400 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 240V (5.971-696.0)
10 Tank
11 Tank
7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
12 Covering cap rear
1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
20 Frame
30 Vacuum motor
40 Control panel
11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
50 Tachopraph
1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)
60 Electronics
70 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
80 Suspension power brush
9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)
9001 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-406.0)
10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)
9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)
9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)
9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
9002 Suction bar curved 850mm (4.777-416.0)
10 Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm (4.035-311.0)
9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)
9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)
9003 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-401.0)
10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)
9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)
9000 Roller suction bar (4.035-339.0)
9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)
9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 2 /1.407

21
23
24
25
26
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
70
72
74
76
78
79
81
83
85
87
88



Table of contents

9004 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm (4.777-079.0)
10 Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm (4.777-079.7)
50 Deflector roll suction bar complete (4.435-005.0)
60 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)
70 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)
9002 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-171.0)
9003 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-557.0)
9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
20 B 40 C Ep 120V (2.533-201.0)
120 Documentation Ep
400 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 120V (5.971-697.0)
10 Tank
11 Tank
7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
12 Covering cap rear
1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
20 Frame
30 Vacuum motor
40 Control panel
11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
50 Tachopraph
1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)
60 Electronics
70 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
80 Suspension power brush
9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)
30 B 40 C Bp (2.533-202.0)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 3/1.407

90

91

93

95

96

97

99
101
103
104
105
106
107
109
111
113
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
133
135
137
139
141
143
145
149
153
155
157
159
160



Table of contents

50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete BAT C
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Axle complete
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
40 B 40 C Bp Dose (2.533-203.0)
10 Basic machinery B40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor enclosure
20 Control panel complete BAT C
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 4/ 1.407

162
164
167
169
171
173
175
177
180
182
184
186
187
190
192
195
197
199
201
203
205
209
213
215
217
219
220
222
224
226
229
231
233
235
237
239
242
244



Table of contents

40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Axle complete
80 RM tin B40
10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)
80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
50 B 40 W Bp (2.533-204.0)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete BAT W
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Gear complete B40 W
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 5/1.407

246
248
249
252
254
257
259
261
263
265
267
269
271
273
277
281
283
285
287
288
290
292
295
297
299
301
303
305
308
310
312
314
316
319
321
324
326
328



Table of contents

9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
60 B 40 W Bp Dose (2.533-205.0)
10 Basic machinery B40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor enclosure
20 Control panel complete BAT W
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Gear complete B 40 W
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)
80 RM tin B40
10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)
80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
70 B 40 C Bp *UL (2.533-206.0)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 6 / 1.407

329
331
333
335
339
343
345
347
349
350
352
354
356
359
361
363
365
367
369
372
374
376
378
380
383
385
388
390
392
393
395
397
399
401
403
405
409
413



Table of contents

40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete BAT C
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN
70 Axle complete
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
80 B 40 W Bp *UL (2.533-207.0)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete BAT W

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 7/ 1.407

415
417
419
420
422
424
427
429
431
433
435
437
440
442
444
446
447
450
452
455
457
459
461
463
467
471
473
475
477
478
480
482
485
487
489
491
493
495



Table of contents

20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Gear complete B40 W
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
90 B 40 C Bp Classic (2.533-208.0)
10 Basic machinery B40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor enclosure
20 Control panel complete B40Bp C Classic
20 Covering cap control panel complete B40C
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
40 Electric equipment complete B40C Bp Clas
9000 Control circuit board replacement B40/60 (4.683-007.0)
9002 Battery charger maintenance free 24V (6.654-333.0)
70 Axle complete
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 8 /1.407

498
500
502
504
506
509
511
514
516
518
519
521
523
525
529
533
535
537
539
540
542
544
546
549
551
553
555
557
559
561
563
565
567
570
571
573
575
577



Table of contents

100 B 40 C Bp Fleet (2.533-222.7)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R
200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R
901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Axle complete
1040 Spare parts list Fleet Services B40-80 (5.973-380.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
110 B 40 C Bp DOSE Fleet (2.533-223.7)
10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 9/1.407

579
581
585
589
591
593
595
596
598
600
603
605
607
609
611
613
616
618
620
622
625
626
628
631
632
634
635
638
640
643
645
647
650
651
653
655
657
659



Table of contents

10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor enclosure
20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0)

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0)

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Axle complete
80 RM tin B40

10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)

80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

120 B 40 W Bp Fleet (2.533-224.7)

10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 10/ 1.407

663
667
669
671
673
674
676
678
680
683
685
687
689
691
693
696
698
700
702
705
706
708
711
712
714
715
718
720
723
725
727
729
731
733
735
737
739
743



Table of contents

10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete 40W Bp Fleet EU
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services EU* B40-B120 CAN (2.644-094.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Gear complete B40 W
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
130 B 40 W Bp DOSE Fleet (2.533-225.7)
10 Basic machinery B40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 11/ 1.407

747
749
751
753
754
756
758
761
763
765
767
769
771
774
776
778
780
782
784
785
787
790
792
795
797
799
800
802
804
806
810
814
816
818
820
821
823
825



Table of contents

80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor enclosure
20 Control panel complete 40W Bp Fleet EU
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services EU* B40-B120 CAN (2.644-094.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
70 Gear complete B 40 W
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)
80 RM tin B40
10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)
80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
140 B 40 C Bp Fleet *UL (2.533-226.7)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 12 /1.407

827
830
832
834
836
838
840
843
845
847
849
851
853
854
856
859
861
864
866
868
869
871
873
875
877
879
881
885
889
891
893
895
896
898
900
903
905
907



Table of contents

20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete BAT C Fleet NA
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)
40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)
200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet NA* Services B40-80 (2.644-103.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA
200 KAERCHER Fleet services B40-120CAN NA
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0)
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA
901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)
40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)
40 Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN
70 Axle complete
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)
150 B 40 W Bp Fleet *UL (2.533-227.7)
10 Basic machinery B 40
10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)
10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)
40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)
210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)
290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)
10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)
50 Suspension brush-head complete
80 Covering cap rear complete
60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)
90 Suction bar lifting complete
100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)
20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)
100 Vacuum motor
20 Control panel complete 40W Bp Fleet NA
20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT
20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)
10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 13 /1.407

909
911
913
916
918
920
922
925
926
928
929
930
932
933
936
938
941
943
945
947
949
953
957
959
961
963
964
966
968
971
973
975
977
979
981
984
986
988



Table of contents

40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0) 990

200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet NA* B40-B120 CAN (2.644-104.0) 992

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0) 994

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA 995

200 KAERCHER Fleet services B40-120CAN NA 997

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0) 998

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA 999

40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose 1001
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0) 1004

40 Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can 1006
9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0) 1009

70 Gear complete B40 W 1011
20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3) 1013
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0) 1014
9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0) 1016
160 Retrofit kit Fleet TCU 1018
10 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services EU* B40-B120 CAN (2.644-094.0) 1019
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0) 1021

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1022

10 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet NA* B40-B120 CAN (2.644-104.0) 1024
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0) 1026

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA 1027

20 Retrofit kit adapter RJ45 Y-Splitt CAN (2.643-776.0) 1029
30 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0) 1031
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0) 1034

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1035

30 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0) 1037
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0) 1040

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1041

30 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet NA* Services B40-80 (2.644-103.0) 1043
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA (2.644-214.0) 1046

10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R NA 1047

400 Cover complete 1049
410 Cover tank flushing system complete 1051
500 Filling system 1053
510 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7) 1055
700 Battery kit 76 Ah (4.035-372.0) 1057
3 Pole binder single 100A (6.643-956.0) 1059

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 14/ 1.407



Table of contents

700 Set battery kit 76 Ah (4.035-447.0)
3 Pole binder single 100A (6.643-956.0)
710 Battery kit 105 Ah (4.035-373.0)
3 Pole binder single 100A (6.643-956.0)
710 Set battery kit 105 Ah (4.035-449.0)
3 Pole binder single 100A (6.643-956.0)
720 Battery kit 80 Ah wartungsarm (4.035-407.0)
3 Pole binder single 100A (6.643-956.0)
900 Set Homebase Mop
1000 Brush-head R 55 W
10 Power brush counter rotation BR
2 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
8 Gear complete counter rotation (4.035-004.0)
26 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
62 Set plug complete rot, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-034.0)
63 Set plug complete blau, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-033.0)
20 Roll pad
1 PAD GREEN DIAM.96mm (SET 25 UNIT) (9.302-688.0)
1 PAD - GREEN DIAM.96mm (9.380-066.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1010 Brush-head R 55 C (2.763-013.7)
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
2 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
26 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
62 Set plug complete rot, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-034.0)
63 Set plug complete blau, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-033.0)
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 PAD GREEN DIAM.96mm (SET 25 UNIT) (9.302-688.0)
1 PAD - GREEN DIAM.96mm (9.380-066.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
30 Conversion kit D51/R55C B60 Bp (4.036-075.0)
10 Conversion kit D51/R55C B60Bp
1020 Brush-head R 55 Ep 230V
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 PAD GREEN DIAM.96mm (SET 25 UNIT) (9.302-688.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 15/ 1.407

1061
1063
1065
1067
1069
1071
1073
1075
1077
1079
1080
1083
1084
1086
1087
1089
1091
1093
1094
1095
1097
1098
1101
1102
1103
1105
1107
1108
1110
1111
1112
1114
1116
1118
1119
1122
1123
1125



Table of contents

1 PAD - GREEN DIAM.96mm (9.380-066.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1030 Brush-head R 55 Ep 120V
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 PAD GREEN DIAM.96mm (SET 25 UNIT) (9.302-688.0)
1 PAD - GREEN DIAM.96mm (9.380-066.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1040 Brush-head R 45 W (2.763-019.0)
10 Brush-head R 45 W
10 Power brush counter rotation BR
2 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
8 Gear complete counter rotation (4.035-004.0)
26 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
51 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)
62 Set plug complete rot, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-034.0)
63 Set plug complete blau, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-033.0)
11 Roll pad
1 Micro-fibre roll complete BR 45/40 (4.114-009.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1050 Brush-head R 45 C
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
2 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
26 Direct current motor replacement (4.035-428.0)
51 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)
62 Set plug complete rot, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-034.0)
63 Set plug complete blau, 75A, Q-6mm? (6.646-033.0)
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 Micro-fibre roll complete BR 45/40 (4.114-009.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1060 Brush-head R 45 Ep 230V
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
51 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 Micro-fibre roll complete BR 45/40 (4.114-009.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 16/ 1.407

1126
1127
1129
1130
1133
1134
1136
1137
1138
1140
1141
1142
1145
1146
1148
1149
1151
1153
1155
1157
1158
1160
1161
1164
1165
1166
1168
1170
1172
1173
1175
1176
1178
1179
1182
1184
1185
1187



Table of contents

3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1070 Brush-head R 45 Ep 120V
10 Power brush synchronous run BR
51 Roller brush complete red BR 45/40 (4.762-392.0)
68 Tension roller D = 33,5 (4.250-083.0)
20 Roll pad
1 Micro-fibre roll complete BR 45/40 (4.114-009.0)
3 Hub pad roll BR VS (5.120-313.0)
1100 Brush-head D 43 Bp
10 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
11 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
1110 Brush-head D 43 Ep 230V
10 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
11 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
1120 Brush-head D 43 Ep 120V
10 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
11 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D43 (4.905-022.0)
1130 Brush-head D 51 Bp (2.763-026.7)
10 Power brush BD
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0)
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0)
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0)
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0)
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0)
63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)
11 Power brush BD

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 17 / 1.407

1188
1190
1191
1194
1196
1197
1199
1200
1202
1203
1207
1208
1209
1213
1214
1215
1216
1220
1221
1222
1226
1227
1228
1229
1233
1234
1235
1239
1240
1241
1242
1246
1247
1249
1251
1253
1255
1257



Table of contents

21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0) 1261
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0) 1262
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0) 1264
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0) 1266
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0) 1268
63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0) 1270
20 Conversion kit brush-head 1272
30 Conversion kit D51/R55C B60 Bp (4.036-075.0) 1274
10 Conversion kit D51/R55C B60Bp 1276
1140 Brush-head D 51 Ep 230V 1278
10 Power brush BD 1279
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0) 1283
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0) 1284
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0) 1286
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0) 1288
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0) 1290
63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0) 1292
11 Power brush BD 1294
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0) 1298
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0) 1299
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0) 1301
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0) 1303
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0) 1305
63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0) 1307
1150 Brush-head D 51 Ep 120V 1309
10 Power brush BD 1310
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0) 1314
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0) 1315
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0) 1317
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0) 1319
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0) 1321
63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0) 1323
11 Power brush BD 1325
21 Lever complete BD 40 (4.035-435.0) 1329
62 Disc brush complete red D51 (4.905-026.0) 1330
62 Disc brush complete nature D51 (4.905-027.0) 1332
62 Disc brush complete white D51 (4.905-028.0) 1334
62 Disc brush complete black D51 (4.905-029.0) 1336

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 18 /1.407



Table of contents

63 Pad disk complete D51 (4.762-534.0)
1160 Brush-head O 51 Orbital
10 ASM, DOWNFORCE OFFSET, D51 ORBITAL (8.638-800.0)
20 ASM, DECK, D51 ORBITAL, 20" (8.638-801.0)
1200 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-406.0)

10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)

9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
1210 Suction bar curved 850mm (4.777-416.0)

10 Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm (4.035-311.0)

9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)
1220 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-401.0)

10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

9000 Roller suction bar (4.035-339.0)

9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)

9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
1230 Suction bar curved 850mm (4.777-411.0)

10 Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm (4.035-311.0)

9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

9000 Roller suction bar (4.035-339.0)

9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)
1240 Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm (4.777-079.7)

50 Deflector roll suction bar complete (4.435-005.0)

60 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)

70 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)

9002 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-171.0)

9003 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-557.0)

9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
1250 Suction bar v-shaped 750mm (4.777-083.0)

60 Profile pre-assembled right

70 Profile pre-assembled left

9002 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-171.0)

9003 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-557.0)

9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)
9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 19/ 1.407

1338
1340
1341
1343
1346
1348
1350
1352
1353
1355
1357
1359
1361
1362
1364
1366
1368
1370
1371
1373
1375
1377
1379
1381
1382
1384
1386
1387
1388
1390
1392
1394
1396
1397
1398
1400
1402
1404



Table of contents

9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0) 1406

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 20/ 1.407



B 40 (1.533-210.2)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
400
410
500
510
700
700
710
710
720
730
740
900
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040

Article no.
2.533-200.0
2.533-201.0
2.533-202.0
2.533-203.0
2.533-204.0
2.533-205.0
2.533-206.0
2.533-207.0
2.533-208.0
2.533-222.7
2.533-223.7
2.533-224.7
2.533-225.7
2.533-226.7
2.533-227.7

4.035-370.7
4.035-372.0
4.035-447.0
4.035-373.0
4.035-449.0
4.035-407.0

2.763-013.7

2.763-019.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

B 40 C Ep 240V

B 40 C Ep 120V

B 40 C Bp

B 40 C Bp Dose

B 40 W Bp

B 40 W Bp Dose

B 40 C Bp *UL

B 40 W Bp *UL

B 40 C Bp Classic

B 40 C Bp Fleet

B 40 C Bp DOSE Fleet

B 40 W Bp Fleet

B 40 W Bp DOSE Fleet

B 40 C Bp Fleet *UL

B 40 W Bp Fleet *UL
Retrofit kit Fleet TCU
Cover complete

Cover tank flushing system complete
Filling system

Screen filling system
Battery kit 76 Ah

Set battery kit 76 Ah
Battery kit 105 Ah

Set battery kit 105 Ah
Battery kit 80 Ah wartungsarm
Battery kit 80 Ah B40
Battery kit 115 Ah B40
Set Homebase Mop
Brush-head R 55 W
Brush-head R 55 C
Brush-head R 55 Ep 230V
Brush-head R 55 Ep 120V
Brush-head R 45 W

Page 21 /1.407

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R R B B B B RBRBRBRRRRRRRRBRRBRBRBRB B @R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



B 40 (1.533-210.2)

POS
1050

1060
1070
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160
1200
1210
1220
1230
1240
1250
1610
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

2.763-026.7

4.777-406.0
4.777-416.0
4.777-401.0
4.777-411.0
4.777-079.7
4.777-083.0
6.645-585.0
2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description
Brush-head R 45 C

Brush-head R 45 Ep 230V
Brush-head R 45 Ep 120V
Brush-head D 43 Bp
Brush-head D 43 Ep 230V
Brush-head D 43 Ep 120V
Brush-head D 51 Bp
Brush-head D 51 Ep 230V
Brush-head D 51 Ep 120V
Brush-head O 51 Orbital
Suction bar straight 850mm
Suction bar curved 850mm
Suction bar straight 850mm
Suction bar curved 850mm
Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm
Suction bar v-shaped 750mm
Cable with plug B40-JP
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Page 22 /1.407

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R R B B BB R RRRRRRBR

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC



10 B 40 C Ep 240V (2.533-200.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
120 Documentation Ep 1 PC
400 5.971-696.0 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 240V 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 23 /1.407



120 Documentation Ep

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
70 6.277-323.0 Documentation pocket 1 PC
80 PAIS B40 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 24/ 1.407



400 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 240V (5.971-696.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
9000
9001
9002
9003
9004

Article no.

4.070-075.0
4.777-406.0
4.777-416.0
4.777-401.0
4.777-079.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank

Frame

Vacuum motor

Control panel

Tachopraph

Electronics

Suction bar lifting complete
Suspension power brush
Set universal hook

Suction bar straight 850mm
Suction bar curved 850mm
Suction bar straight 850mm
Suction bar v-shaped 900mm

Page 25/ 1.407

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R R R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



10 Tank

POS Description Quantity Unit
11 Tank 1 PC
12 Covering cap rear 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 26 / 1.407



11 Tank

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 27/ 1.407



11 Tank

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

=
= O

W W W W N NNNDNDNDINDNIDINNINNIRRRERBER @R R
W N H O ©W W 0 N O UL M WNERFLFO O OWMSNONMWN

Article no.
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
7.303-086.0
5.035-482.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
4.035-429.0
5.035-376.0
6.310-004.0
5.515-253.0
5.035-342.0
6.395-163.3
5.035-341.0
5.035-433.0
6.035-006.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
5.035-404.0
4.035-426.0
5.035-459.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-770.0
5.035-369.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.035-723.0
5.035-815.0
6.388-767.0
6.390-324.0
7.303-109.0
6.980-077.0
5.035-488.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)
Add-on part tank cover

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Tank replacement B40

Filter discharge

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Seal D34

Hose connection fresh water discharge
Angle bushing G1-2

Cover fresh water tank discharge
Adapter

Sphere level indicator

Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Handle

Ball valve complete replacement
Coupler piece ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Seal ball valve

Bar

Drain hose with cover PU
Suction hose PU DN32

Cover drain hose yellow

Cover drain hose oil resistant
Hose clip 70- 90

Hose DN16

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Double hook

Adapter Homebase

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R NNRRRBRNNRNRERRERRRRERRERBNR R

Page 28 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT
OIL RESISTANT

STANDARD

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 29 /1.407



7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 30/ 1.407



21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 31/ 1.407



21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 32 /1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 33 /1.407



26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 34 /1.407



12 Covering cap rear

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 35/1.407



12 Covering cap rear

Article no.
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-446.0
5.035-423.0
7.303-107.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-366.0
7.312-282.0
6.641-776.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Set handhold adjustment
Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Cover covering cap rear
Extension spring

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Catch for cable yellow
Screw 8 x 35

Covering cap

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1
Strain relief

Page 36 /1.407

Quantity

H R B AN WR R R R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 37 /1.407



1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 38 /1.407



20 Frame

Page 39/ 1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



20 Frame

POS

© 0O N O U D W R

e el
w = o

14
15
16
17
18
19

Article no.
5.035-435.0
6.343-240.0
6.435-412.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-352.0
7.303-109.0
5.035-360.0
5.035-334.0
6.435-011.3
5.035-522.0
6.472-003.3

5.035-350.0
7.312-028.0
5.035-440.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.390-852.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank locking part

Lock washer
Wheel D 200
Screw 8 x 35
Holder axle

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Wheel axle carriage
Retaining bracket connecting rod

Castor
Sleeve

Solenoid valve replacement 220-240V

50/6
Frame B40

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Wire spring
Hose stem

O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Hose fabric reinforced NW12

Quantity

[l =T = B Ny

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 40/ 1.407

Remark

230V

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



30 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 41/ 1.407



30 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-421.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.610-332.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Set carbon brushes for replacement
Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 42 / 1.407

Remark

230V

230V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Control panel

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 43 /1.407



40 Control panel

POS

© © N O U U1 A W K

el el
Uu A W H O

Article no.
4.035-495.0
6.630-082.0
6.630-081.0
4.035-129.0
5.035-219.0
7.303-109.0
4.035-496.0
4.035-122.0
4.035-461.0
4.035-414.0
4.035-608.0
7.305-036.0
6.303-315.0
5.033-829.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tachopraph right complete

Protecting cap

Fuse motor protecting 7A

Housing control panel replacement B40 EP
Housing bottom part control panel

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Tachopraph left complete

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel replacement B
Switch mains replacement

Handhold operational concept complete
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Screw 8 x 35

Rubber stopper control panel

Quantity

H NN R B B B B R R R R R

Page 44 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 45/ 1.407



11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 46 / 1.407



50 Tachopraph

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 47 / 1.407



50 Tachopraph

POS Article no.
4.035-475.0
7.303-096.0
7.343-201.0
7.306-394.0
7.311-074.0
7.312-053.0
6.630-501.0
7.306-045.0
6.330-441.0
6.303-557.0

© 0 N O U B W N

=
N

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tachopraph set Ep

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL I1SO 14583
Hexagon nut M 2-8-A2E ISO 4032
Washer 2,5-200HV-A3E ISO 7089
Switch

Cylinder head screw M2x20-4.8-A2K DIN 84
Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Page 48 / 1.407

Quantity

N B N H NN NDNDN =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)

13

60 120

140

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 49 /1.407



1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140
150

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-501.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0
6.368-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8
Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Drain plug

Quantity

N P P NP NP NN

Page 50/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



60 Electronics

Valid on 18.10.2021

21

10_

23

28

18
17

16

© 15
14

13
12

T 1

22

23

13
6
25

Page 51 /1.407

27

19 B

16
25

24

26

e d

20



60 Electronics

POS

© N O U AN R

N N N N N NNNNRRRR B B B B 2 92
0 N o U A W NP O OV OO NO UL B~ W N FH O

Article no.
5.035-705.0
6.633-420.0
7.306-203.0
6.682-804.0
6.641-269.0
7.306-191.0
6.661-290.3
7.306-206.0
6.641-463.0
6.646-322.0
7.311-001.0
6.643-145.0
7.312-165.0
7.311-003.0
6.681-063.0
7.312-234.0
7.311-000.0
4.822-728.0
6.645-555.0
5.035-818.0
5.035-450.0
7.303-102.0
5.035-869.0
7.303-107.0
6.648-399.0
6.648-415.0
6.661-001.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Plate base plate electronics B40 Ep
Relay

Screw M3x8 -A2-70 ISO 14853
Circuit board distributor

Tab

Screw M6x10 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Capacitor 30mF

Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583
Cable tape

Distance holder

Hexagon nut M4 -6-A2E ISO 4032
Label earthing

Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-PH DIN 6797
Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032
Hour counter

Serrated lock washer A3,2 -FSt-A3E DIN6
Hexagon nut M3 -6-A2E ISO 4032
Cable harness B40C/60W Ep

Cable with plug B40 Ep

Cover electronics

Bearing bush electronics

Screw 3,5x12 -A2-70-bk (In6Rd)
Electric box

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable gland black M16x1,5
Locknut black M16

Angle capacitor

Quantity

H B B O R WNRFRRNNR-ERE-EBERBRBEDDNRRRRRERNR R

Page 52 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Remark

230V

230V

230V



70 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 53 /1.407



70 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 54 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 55/ 1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 56 / 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 57 / 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 58 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



80 Suspension power brush

Page 59 /1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



80 Suspension power brush

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

e il e el
o U A W KK O

Article no.
5.035-374.0
7.306-041.0
7.311-514.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
5.035-865.0
7.311-068.0
5.035-377.0
7.304-262.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-675.0
5.035-361.0
7.303-113.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Pedal brush-head

Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Adjusting element brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Suspension brush-head triple

Sheet metal component

Screw 6x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H N B B N R R N R NNRRB B B

Page 60/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2

VERSION 1



9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 61 /1.407



9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.037-360.0 Hook Puzzi Home Base 1 PC
20 5.035-488.0 Adapter Homebase 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 62/ 1.407



9001 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-406.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 63 /1.407



9001 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-406.0)

POS
10
20
30
70
80
90
100
140
150
160
9000
9002
9002
9002
9002
9500

Article no.
4.035-301.0
5.033-601.0
2.885-294.0
5.305-008.0
5.515-346.0
5.094-231.0
6.321-239.0
5.100-559.0
7.312-017.0
7.306-142.0
4.035-281.0
6.273-207.0
6.273-213.0
6.273-229.0
6.273-290.0
4.035-619.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm
Suction nipple

End piece left / right spare parts set

Wing screw M8x30 VA

Deflector roll suction bar D120

Sleeve suction bar in VA

Star grip VA @50x43

Suction bar support plate

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Cylinder head screw M 8x25-A4-70 ISO 47
Conversion kit support roller deep

Rubber lip set oil resistant BR-BD530,55
Rubber lip set standard

Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant
BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS

Set deflector roll stack formation SB

Quantity

N B B B R N R R RNNNNR R R

Page 64 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
ZSA
ZSA
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

ORDER QTY. 2



10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 65/ 1.407



10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-578.0 End piece inside left 1 PC
30 5.033-579.0 End piece inside right

1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 66 / 1.407



9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

8 -

£

@
=

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 67/ 1.407




9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
5.101-626.0
6.435-179.0
5.332-554.0
6.321-240.0
7.306-068.0
7.311-382.0
6.996-526.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing with additional weight

Castor for thread deflector

Pressure spring

Star grip with inscription VA @50x43

Cylinder head screw M10x45-8.8-A2K DIN 912
Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Serrated locking washer d.10

Page 68/ 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.273-229.0 Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 69/ 1.407



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 70/ 1.407



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

POS
20
30
40
50

Article no.
5.515-346.0
6.321-224.0
7.343-083.0
5.115-628.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Deflector roll suction bar D120
Turning knob grey D55mm
Locking ring 12x1 -FSt DIN 471
Washer

Page 71 /1.407

Quantity
2

1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



9002 Suction bar curved 850mm (4.777-416.0)

10

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 72 / 1.407

g0



9002 Suction bar curved 850mm (4.777-416.0)

POS
10
20
30
70
80
90
100
130
140
150
160
9000
9002
9002
9002
9002

Article no.
4.035-311.0
5.033-601.0
2.885-294.0
5.305-008.0
5.515-267.0
5.094-231.0
6.321-239.0
5.007-217.0
5.100-559.0
7.312-017.0
7.306-142.0
4.035-281.0
6.273-207.0
6.273-213.0
6.273-229.0
6.273-290.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm
Suction nipple

End piece left / right spare parts set

Wing screw M8x30 VA

Deflector roll

Sleeve suction bar in VA

Star grip VA @50x43

Plate

Suction bar support plate

Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Cylinder head screw M 8x25-A4-70 ISO 47
Conversion kit support roller deep

Rubber lip set oil resistant BR-BD530,55
Rubber lip set standard

Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant
BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS

Quantity

H R B R N R R R R NNNNR R R

Page 73 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
ZSA
ZSA
PC
PC

Foot note text

ORDER QTY. 2
OIL RESISTANT
STANDARD

ANTI-STRIP, OIL RESISTANT
CLOSED, OIL RESISTANT



10 Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm (4.035-311.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 74 / 1.407



10 Suction bar pre-assembled curved 850mm (4.035-311.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-578.0 End piece inside left 1 PC
30 5.033-579.0 End piece inside right

1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 75/ 1.407



9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

8 -

£

@
=

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 76 / 1.407




9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
5.101-626.0
6.435-179.0
5.332-554.0
6.321-240.0
7.306-068.0
7.311-382.0
6.996-526.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing with additional weight

Castor for thread deflector

Pressure spring

Star grip with inscription VA @50x43

Cylinder head screw M10x45-8.8-A2K DIN 912
Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Serrated locking washer d.10

Page 77 / 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.273-229.0 Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 78 / 1.407



9003 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-401.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 79/ 1.407



9003 Suction bar straight 850mm (4.777-401.0)

POS
10

20
30
70
80
90
100
140
150
160

9000
9000
9002

9002
9002
9002
9500

Article no.
4.035-301.0

5.033-601.0
2.885-294.0
5.305-008.0
5.515-346.0
5.094-231.0
6.321-243.0
5.100-559.0
7.312-017.0
7.306-142.0

4.035-281.0
4.035-339.0
6.273-207.0

6.273-213.0
6.273-229.0
6.273-290.0
4.035-619.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suction bar pre-assembled straight
850mm

Suction nipple

End piece left / right spare parts set
Wing screw M8x30 VA

Deflector roll suction bar D120
Sleeve suction bar in VA

Star grip stainless steel D50x48
Suction bar support plate

Washer 8-A2 ISO 7089

Cylinder head screw M 8x25-A4-70
ISO 47

Conversion kit support roller deep
Roller suction bar

Rubber lip set oil resistant BR-
BD530,55

Rubber lip set standard

Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant
BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS

Set deflector roll stack formation SB

Quantity
1

N N B N N NN R =

N

=

N B ==

Unit Remark
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC VERSION 2
PC VERSION 1
ZSA

ZSA
PC
PC
PC

Page 80/ 1.407

Foot note text

ORDER QTY. 2

STANDARD



10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 81 /1.407



10 Suction bar pre-assembled straight 850mm (4.035-301.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-578.0 End piece inside left 1 PC
30 5.033-579.0 End piece inside right

1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 82 /1.407



9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

8 -

£

@
=

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 83 /1.407




9000 Conversion kit support roller deep (4.035-281.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
5.101-626.0
6.435-179.0
5.332-554.0
6.321-240.0
7.306-068.0
7.311-382.0
6.996-526.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing with additional weight

Castor for thread deflector

Pressure spring

Star grip with inscription VA @50x43

Cylinder head screw M10x45-8.8-A2K DIN 912
Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Serrated locking washer d.10

Page 84 /1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9000 Roller suction bar (4.035-339.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 85/ 1.407

40



9000 Roller suction bar (4.035-339.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
90
100

Article no.
5.101-139.0
6.435-401.0
5.317-781.0
7.343-303.0
6.321-240.0
5.332-504.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Roller holder weight

Wheel D54

Bolt roller

Locking ring 8-A2 DIN 6799

Star grip with inscription VA @50x43
Pressure spring

Page 86 / 1.407

Quantity

[

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9002 BLADES FOR TEXTURED FLOORS (6.273-290.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.273-229.0 Rubber lip set anti stripe oil resistant 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 87/ 1.407



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 88/ 1.407



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

POS
20
30
40
50

Article no.
5.515-346.0
6.321-224.0
7.343-083.0
5.115-628.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Deflector roll suction bar D120
Turning knob grey D55mm
Locking ring 12x1 -FSt DIN 471
Washer

Page 89 /1.407

Quantity
2

1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



9004 Suction bar v-shaped 900mm (4.777-079.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.777-079.7 Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 90/ 1.407



10 Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm (4.777-079.7)

110

140

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 91/ 1.407



10 Suction bar v-shaped 900 mm (4.777-079.7)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
110
120
130
140
190
200
210
210
9000
9001
9002
9003
9500

Article no.
4.044-003.0
7.306-142.0
7.312-017.0
6.321-243.0
4.435-005.0
4.035-162.0
4.035-163.0
5.515-346.0
5.094-231.0
5.305-008.0
2.885-294.0
5.034-056.0
6.803-071.0
7.305-019.0
7.306-056.0
4.034-007.0
6.273-023.0
4.035-171.0
4.035-557.0
4.035-619.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder complete V-profile

Cylinder head screw M 8x25-A4-70 I1SO 47
Washer 8-A2 I1SO 7089

Star grip stainless steel D50x48
Deflector roll suction bar complete
Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm
Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm
Deflector roll suction bar D120

Sleeve suction bar in VA

Wing screw M8x30 VA

End piece left / right spare parts set
Angle adapter pipe

Level

Countersunk screw M4x16 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd
Screw M4x8 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd)

Suction nipple complete

Rubber lip set corrugated oil resistant
Support roller complete replacement
Support roller complete replacement
Set deflector roll stack formation SB

Quantity

N NN R R NNHKFRRPRRPLNNNRRLRRNDDDDR

Page 92 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 1
VERSION 2

VERSION 1
VERSION 1



50 Deflector roll suction bar complete (4.435-005.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 93/ 1.407

20



50 Deflector roll suction bar complete (4.435-005.0)

POS Article no.
10 6.321-170.0
20 6.435-342.0
30 5.094-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Star grip M8X60 - VA
Wheel gummed D124 Dil2
Sleeve suction bar VA

Page 94 /1.407

Quantity
2
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC



60 Profile pre-assembled right AB 900 mm (4.035-162.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-579.0 End piece inside right 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 95/ 1.407



70 Profile pre-assembled left AB 900 mm (4.035-163.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.033-578.0 End piece inside left 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 96 / 1.407



9002 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-171.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 97/ 1.407



9002 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-171.0)

POS Article no.
6.435-179.0
5.332-554.0
6.321-240.0
7.306-074.0
7.311-382.0
6.996-526.0

S U AW NP

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Castor for thread deflector

Pressure spring

Star grip with inscription VA @50x43
Cylinder head screw M10x35-8.8-A3E ISO4
Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Serrated locking washer d.10

Page 98 / 1.407

Quantity

[

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9003 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-557.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

.
o &

T

&

Page 99/ 1.407

50



9003 Support roller complete replacement (4.035-557.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70

Article no.
5.013-547.0
6.435-179.0
7.312-289.0
7.306-114.0
7.306-234.0
7.311-382.0
6.996-526.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Retaining plate castor suction bar V-Typ
Castor for thread deflector

Washer 8 -A2 ISO 7093-1

Cylinder head screw M 8x40-A2-70 ISO 47
Cylinder head screw M10x20-A4-70 I1SO 47
Cap nut M10-6-A3E DIN 1587

Serrated locking washer d.10

Page 100/ 1.407

Quantity

N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 101/ 1.407



9500 Set deflector roll stack formation SB (4.035-619.0)

POS
20
30
40
50

Article no.
5.515-346.0
6.321-224.0
7.343-083.0
5.115-628.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Deflector roll suction bar D120
Turning knob grey D55mm
Locking ring 12x1 -FSt DIN 471
Washer

Page 102/ 1.407

Quantity
2

1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



20B 40 CEp 120V (2.533-201.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
120 Documentation Ep 1 PC
400 5.971-697.0 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 120V 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 103/ 1.407



120 Documentation Ep

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
70 6.277-323.0 Documentation pocket 1 PC
80 PAIS B40 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 104 / 1.407



400 Spare parts list B 40 C Ep 120V (5.971-697.0)

POS Article no.
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
9000 4.070-075.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank

Frame

Vacuum motor

Control panel

Tachopraph

Electronics

Suction bar lifting complete
Suspension power brush
Set universal hook

Page 105/ 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



10 Tank

POS Description Quantity Unit
11 Tank 1 PC
12 Covering cap rear 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 106 / 1.407



11 Tank

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 107 / 1.407



11 Tank

POS

© 0 N O U1 A W N B

=
= O

W W W W N NNNDNDNDINDNIDINNINNIRRRERBER @R R
W N H O ©W W 0 N O UL M WNERFLFO O OWMSNONMWN

Article no.
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
7.303-086.0
5.035-482.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
4.035-429.0
5.035-376.0
6.310-004.0
5.515-253.0
5.035-342.0
6.395-163.3
5.035-341.0
5.035-433.0
6.035-006.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
5.035-404.0
4.035-426.0
5.035-459.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-770.0
5.035-369.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.035-723.0
5.035-815.0
6.388-767.0
6.390-324.0
7.303-109.0
6.980-077.0
5.035-488.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd)
Add-on part tank cover

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Tank replacement B40

Filter discharge

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Seal D34

Hose connection fresh water discharge
Angle bushing G1-2

Cover fresh water tank discharge
Adapter

Sphere level indicator

Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Handle

Ball valve complete replacement
Coupler piece ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Seal ball valve

Bar

Drain hose with cover PU
Suction hose PU DN32

Cover drain hose yellow

Cover drain hose oil resistant
Hose clip 70- 90

Hose DN16

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Double hook

Adapter Homebase

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R NNRRRBRNNRNRERRERRRRERRERBNR R

Page 108/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT
OIL RESISTANT

STANDARD

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 109 /1.407



7 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 110/ 1.407



21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 111/ 1.407



21 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 112 /1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 113/ 1.407



26 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 114 /1.407



12 Covering cap rear

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 115/ 1.407



12 Covering cap rear

Article no.
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-446.0
5.035-423.0
7.303-107.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-366.0
7.312-282.0
6.641-776.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Set handhold adjustment
Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Cover covering cap rear
Extension spring

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Catch for cable yellow
Screw 8 x 35

Covering cap

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1
Strain relief

Page 116/ 1.407

Quantity

H R B AN WR R R R R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 117 / 1.407



1 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 118/ 1.407



20 Frame

Page 119/ 1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



20 Frame

POS

© 0O N O U D W R

el e el
© W N O U A WK O

Article no.
5.035-435.0
6.343-240.0
6.435-412.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-352.0
7.303-109.0
5.035-360.0
5.035-334.0
6.435-011.3
5.035-522.0
6.472-002.3
5.035-350.0
7.312-028.0
5.035-440.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.390-852.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank locking part

Lock washer

Wheel D 200

Screw 8 x 35

Holder axle

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Wheel axle carriage

Retaining bracket connecting rod
Castor

Sleeve

Solenoid valve 120V 60Hz
Frame B40

Washer 14-200HV-A3E I1SO7089
Wire spring

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Hose fabric reinforced NW12

Quantity
1
2

= N
wv

H B R B DR B WN R B NN

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 120/ 1.407

Remark

120V

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



30 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 121 /1.407



30 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-422.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.610-331.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Set carbon brushes for replacement
Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 122 /1.407

Remark

120V

120V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Control panel

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 123/ 1.407



40 Control panel

POS

© © N O U U1 A W K

el el
Uu A W H O

Article no.
4.035-495.0
6.630-082.0
6.630-667.0
4.035-129.0
5.035-219.0
7.303-109.0
4.035-496.0
4.035-122.0
4.035-461.0
4.035-414.0
4.035-608.0
7.305-036.0
6.303-315.0
5.033-829.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tachopraph right complete

Protecting cap

Motor protecting switch 10 A

Housing control panel replacement B40 EP
Housing bottom part control panel

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Tachopraph left complete

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel replacement B
Switch mains replacement

Handhold operational concept complete
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Screw 8 x 35

Rubber stopper control panel

Quantity

H NN R B B B B R R R R R

Page 124 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 125/ 1.407



11 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 126 / 1.407



50 Tachopraph

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 127/ 1.407



50 Tachopraph

POS Article no.
4.035-475.0
7.303-096.0
7.343-201.0
7.306-394.0
7.311-074.0
7.312-053.0
6.630-501.0
7.306-045.0
6.330-441.0
6.303-557.0

© 0 N O U B W N

=
N

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tachopraph set Ep

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL I1SO 14583
Hexagon nut M 2-8-A2E ISO 4032
Washer 2,5-200HV-A3E ISO 7089
Switch

Cylinder head screw M2x20-4.8-A2K DIN 84
Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Page 128/ 1.407

Quantity

N B N H NN NDNDN =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)

13

60 120

140

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 129 /1.407



1 Tachopraph set Ep (4.035-475.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140
150

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-501.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0
6.368-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8
Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Drain plug

Quantity

N P P NP NP NN

Page 130/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



60 Electronics

Valid on 18.10.2021

21

10_

23

28

18
17

16

© 15
14

13
12

T 1

22

23

13
6
25

Page 131/ 1.407

27

19 B

16
25

24

26

e d

20



60 Electronics

POS

© N O U AN R

N N N N N NNNNRRRR B B B B 2 92
0 N o U A W NP O OV OO NO UL B~ W N FH O

Article no.
5.035-705.0
6.633-449.0
7.306-203.0
6.682-804.0
6.641-269.0
7.306-191.0
6.661-220.0
7.306-206.0
6.641-463.0
6.646-322.0
7.311-001.0
6.643-145.0
7.312-165.0
7.311-003.0
6.681-063.0
7.312-234.0
7.311-000.0
4.822-785.0
6.645-555.0
5.035-818.0
5.035-450.0
7.303-102.0
5.035-869.0
7.303-107.0
6.648-399.0
6.648-415.0
6.661-001.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Plate base plate electronics B40 Ep
Relay 120V

Screw M3x8 -A2-70 ISO 14853
Circuit board distributor

Tab

Screw M6x10 -A2-70 (In6Rd)
Capacitor

Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583
Cable tape

Distance holder

Hexagon nut M4 -6-A2E ISO 4032
Label earthing

Toothed lock washer A6,4-FSt-PH DIN 6797
Hexagon nut M6 -8-A2E ISO 4032
Hour counter

Serrated lock washer A3,2 -FSt-A3E DIN6
Hexagon nut M3 -6-A2E ISO 4032
Cable harness B40 C Ep 120V
Cable with plug B40 Ep

Cover electronics

Bearing bush electronics

Screw 3,5x12 -A2-70-bk (In6Rd)
Electric box

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable gland black M16x1,5
Locknut black M16

Angle capacitor

Quantity

H B B O R WNRFRRNNR-ERE-EBERBRBEDDNRRRRRERNR R

Page 132 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Remark

120V

120V

120V



70 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 133 /1.407



70 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 134 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 135/ 1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 136 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 137 / 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 138/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



80 Suspension power brush

Page 139/ 1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



80 Suspension power brush

POS

© 0 N O U B W N

e il e el
o U A W KK O

Article no.
5.035-374.0
7.306-041.0
7.311-514.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
5.035-865.0
7.311-068.0
5.035-377.0
7.304-262.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-675.0
5.035-361.0
7.303-113.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Pedal brush-head

Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 7040

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Adjusting element brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Suspension brush-head triple

Sheet metal component

Screw 6x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H N B B N R R N R NNRRB B B

Page 140/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2

VERSION 1



9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 141/ 1.407



9000 Set universal hook (4.070-075.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.037-360.0 Hook Puzzi Home Base 1 PC
20 5.035-488.0 Adapter Homebase 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 142 /1.407



30 B 40 CBp (2.533-202.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 143 /1.407



30 B 40 C Bp (2.533-202.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
100
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
1020
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B 40

Control panel complete BAT C
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Axle complete

Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation C Bp

Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R B B R R R NRRRRBRRBBRBMABMNNRIRRDRR

Page 144 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 145/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 146 /1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B 40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 147 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 148 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 149 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 150/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 151/ 1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 152 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 153/ 1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 154 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 155/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 156 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 157 / 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 158 /1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 159/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 160/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 161 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 162 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H R B B NN R NNRR B -3

Page 163/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION B

VERSION A



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 164 / 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 165/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 166 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 167 / 1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 168 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 169 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 170/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 171/ 1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 172 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 173/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 174 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 175/ 1.407



100 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-580.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.490-011.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Carbon brush set

Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 176 / 1.407

Remark

24V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Control panel complete BAT C

100

10

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 177 / 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

60

A2/X3

— = ! — )
— f—y | —
— —_— _— |
Re—— —
)
8 AWG 24 w1 § T
< | 0 Jooje g
g I ° 803 ' EE]
5 <+ 5 X ] + B
? 5 ! o B3 d _Sane Uysp 2HAWS w2 o JO0e @
< i o E’ uvin ] ws 3 B 3
g € S2C £
€ 200 mm Ei 250 mm 3
5 3
3
W3
A2/X7 A1/SS
1010 mm o
05t 2
MolexKontakt A Vil ot A118S.2 MolexKontakt D:E:u]
D@ II 5556 T 05 6n PVClsolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 606841 6 mm Innendurchmesser 5556 T II
MolexContaki  E=mg X2 Y| PVClnsulating Tube black, DIN EN 606841 6 mm Inside Diameter | OFn WSS gy MolexContakt
5556T 5556T )
2pol. MolexSteckverbindung 1030 mm 2pol. MolexSteckverbindung
Gehduse 55572R Gehduse 55572R
Kontakt 55656 T Kontakt 55656 T
2pol. MolexConnector 2pol. MolexConnector
Housing 55572R Housing 55572R
Contact 5556 T Contact 5556 T

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 178 /1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
99
100
110
900
901

Article no.
4.035-130.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-430.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
4.035-064.0
5.035-337.0
6.882-000.0
6.640-751.0
4.035-076.0
4.035-408.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp C
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Set key white KIK

Key red KIK

Cable blue Patch

Adapter plug at the Y CAN

Key white KIK

Set key yellow KIK

Quantity

e s = N s e )

Page 179/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 180/ 1.407



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
150

Article no.
4.035-117.0
4.035-412.0
4.035-984.0
4.683-310.0
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
6.649-933.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp C
Tachopraph set Bp

Circuit board replacement C

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Cable Patch

Quantity

H N R R B R R R R R R R

Page 181/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 182 /1.407



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-732.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch gold plated

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Quantity

H B N R N B NN R

Page 183/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 184 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 185/ 1.407



901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit
10 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 5 PC
20 6.590-355.0 Bag PE 130x140 mm neutral 1 PC
30 6.376-020.0 Label 65X55 MM 1 ZST

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 186/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 187 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021

10—

Ringkabelschuh M5-4,02

nach DIN 46234 mit Beschriftung-schwarz
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Marking

ring tongue M5-4,02 l

Anderson PP75
2 Gehause chemisch resistent

housing chemical resistant
Rot / red

PVC-] Isoherschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1
mm Innendurchm
PVC-] Insulatmg Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
mm Inside Diameter

4 %% =)

ANDERSON P5916-BK
- blau blue

! chemical resistant

Kontakt/Contact 5915

XSM2/-

=l

to DIN 46234 isolated i 4
with shrinking tube to UL22 GRS
190 mm
Ringkabelschuh M8-4,02 ND. a2bn
nach DIN 46234 mit 230 mm
uL224 wsohert
ring tongue M8-4,02 }
to DIN 46234 isolated 5
with shrinking tube to UL224 ! - 1X6/15 07
|F 18-24AWG

| nach IEC 61210
Molex Mini Fit Female
| Terminals 18-24AWG

g X6/7 0,752 bn

240 mm

W5 |

PVC safershlauch schvarz, DIN EN 60664-1
messer
PVC lnsu\amg Tube black, DIN EN 606841
6 mm Inside Diameter

PVCsolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 |

Ho IEC 61210

590

752 1t /XL

Flachsteckhiilsen verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
mit Tsolierhillse 1-polig

r\ach DIN 463’10 3 receptacles tin-plated
3x0,8-0,75 CuSn with isolating
sleeve to DIN 46340-3

PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 |
16 mm Inside Dizmeter |

Ringkabelschuh M10-10,02 nach DIN 46234 mit

i 0
Molex Mini Fit Jr. | 02t 3\ Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
Receptacle Housing, | | PvCIsolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 / ring tongue M10-10,02 to DIN 46234 isolated
Dual Row, UL 94V-0,  12x | ,8mm Innendurchmesser with shrinking tube to UL224
L ’ N | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
16 Circuits :ngkabelscmm M8-10,02 / GND 102 bn | 12x0,8mm Inside Diameter 102 bn il Y ‘ Batterie-Minuspolklemme
" ! nach DIN 46234 mit : /
,[ED [ " I Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert \GND 150 mm. 160 mm 190 mm Bﬂﬁew poleclamp (-) with protective cap
il 11ing tongue M8-10,02 T
X6+ 1o DIN 46234 isolated |
[mimtli = ]| with shrinking tube to UL224 v Eee——e—————————
iy
LI Ringkabelschuh M5-4,02 nach DIN 46234 mit
HEE | Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert W6
== ing tongue M5-4,02 to DIN 45234 isolated XM3.0/Saug+
with shrinking tube to UL224 7 Saug+ it 4z N
1 PVC- schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 StoBverbinder 4,0mm?
m Innendurchmes: vollisoliert gelb
D 420 PVC- [nsulatlng Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 4200 butt connector 4,0mm?
Ringhabelschuh H8-4,0° L __ _ _ _ mminsdeDiameter _ _ _ _ _ complete insulated yellow
nac mi
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert = 0 | 20 | 50 XM3.1/XGND
ring tongue M§-4,02
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224 Ringkabelschun M5-10,02 Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02 Ringkabelschuh MS5-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit nach DIN 46234 mit nach DIN 46234 mit
Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02 Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
nach DIN 46234 mit K187 102 1t A4V ing tongue M5-10,07 ring tongue M§-10,02 = GND 10260 AL/GND \ ring tongue M5-10,07
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert f S0 L) b DIN 46234 isolated to DIN 46234 isolated () - 80 ') to DIN 46234 isolated
ring ‘t’in“gsu;}g\&i‘ﬂéﬂé - - with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224™ - with shrinking tube to UL224
0 isolate
with shrinking tube to UL224
Flachsteckhiilsen mit Verrastung verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cusn w9
mit Isolierhiilse 1-polig nach DIN 46340-3 30 >V<

receptacles tin-plated with locking 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cusn

with isolating sleeve to DIN 46340-3

0,5 AL/X1-4

mm I
PVC-Insulating Tube black,
6 mm Inside Dia

PVC-Isolierschlauch schviarz, DIN EN 60664-1
endurchmes:

Ringkabelschuh M8-0,52 nach DIN 46234 mit |

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
ring tongue M8-0,52 to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie

Connector to dosing pump

‘ Molex Mini Fit Jr.

”””” A s Buchsengehause
Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbchsen 18-24AWG
0,52 bl -
it £N 60684-1 AYXL2 o | nach TEC 61210 L A1/X1 Receptacle Housing
meter 0501t Ayxi-t Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG 4-polig (4 positions)
7777777 - == | to IEC 61210 Dual Row
[l
1 3]
! +Ext.-X7

Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG
nach IEC 61210

<!
Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG
to IEC 61210

| PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 | 0= gpan
6 mm Innendurchmesser; Wandung 0,5mm |05 er ey [ Molex MiniFit lachstedker 0,5% B
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 ! 5o +Baoy3 | Molex MiniFit Male Terminal 0,5mm2 BW
| 6 mm Inside Diameter; material thickness 0,5mm |——
300 mm 30 mm |

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option)
plug for dosing pump (option)

Stiftgehduse
(Plug housing)
3-polig (3-positions)

—
aan

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol.
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF

240
rrri o
= o
= oy \ o
m m

' \
LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

9000

Page 188 /1.407




40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-044.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 120A

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 189/ 1.407

Quantity

H R R R B R R R O R DR R R B RB

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 190/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 191/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 192 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021

10—

Ringkabelschuh M5-4,02

nach DIN 46234 mit Beschriftung-schwarz
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Marking

ring tongue M5-4,02 l

Anderson PP75
2 Gehause chemisch resistent

housing chemical resistant
Rot / red

PVC-] Isoherschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1
mm Innendurchm
PVC-] Insulatmg Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
mm Inside Diameter

4 %% =)

ANDERSON P5916-BK
- blau blue

! chemical resistant

Kontakt/Contact 5915

XSM2/-

=l

to DIN 46234 isolated i 4
with shrinking tube to UL22 GRS
190 mm
Ringkabelschuh M8-4,02 ND. a2bn
nach DIN 46234 mit 230 mm
uL224 wsohert
ring tongue M8-4,02 }
to DIN 46234 isolated 5
with shrinking tube to UL224 ! - 1X6/15 07
|F 18-24AWG

| nach IEC 61210
Molex Mini Fit Female
| Terminals 18-24AWG

g X6/7 0,752 bn

240 mm

W5 |

PVC safershlauch schvarz, DIN EN 60664-1
messer
PVC lnsu\amg Tube black, DIN EN 606841
6 mm Inside Diameter

PVCsolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 |

Ho IEC 61210

590

752 1t /XL

Flachsteckhiilsen verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
mit Tsolierhillse 1-polig

r\ach DIN 463’10 3 receptacles tin-plated
3x0,8-0,75 CuSn with isolating
sleeve to DIN 46340-3

PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 |
16 mm Inside Dizmeter |

Ringkabelschuh M10-10,02 nach DIN 46234 mit

i 0
Molex Mini Fit Jr. | 02t 3\ Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
Receptacle Housing, | | PvCIsolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 / ring tongue M10-10,02 to DIN 46234 isolated
Dual Row, UL 94V-0,  12x | ,8mm Innendurchmesser with shrinking tube to UL224
L ’ N | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
16 Circuits :ngkabelscmm M8-10,02 / GND 102 bn | 12x0,8mm Inside Diameter 102 bn il Y ‘ Batterie-Minuspolklemme
" ! nach DIN 46234 mit : /
,[ED [ " I Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert \GND 150 mm. 160 mm 190 mm Bﬂﬁew poleclamp (-) with protective cap
il 11ing tongue M8-10,02 T
X6+ 1o DIN 46234 isolated |
[mimtli = ]| with shrinking tube to UL224 v Eee——e—————————
iy
LI Ringkabelschuh M5-4,02 nach DIN 46234 mit
HEE | Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert W6
== ing tongue M5-4,02 to DIN 45234 isolated XM3.0/Saug+
with shrinking tube to UL224 7 Saug+ it 4z N
1 PVC- schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 StoBverbinder 4,0mm?
m Innendurchmes: vollisoliert gelb
D 420 PVC- [nsulatlng Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 4200 butt connector 4,0mm?
Ringhabelschuh H8-4,0° L __ _ _ _ mminsdeDiameter _ _ _ _ _ complete insulated yellow
nac mi
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert = 0 | 20 | 50 XM3.1/XGND
ring tongue M§-4,02
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224 Ringkabelschun M5-10,02 Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02 Ringkabelschuh MS5-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit nach DIN 46234 mit nach DIN 46234 mit
Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02 Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
nach DIN 46234 mit K187 102 1t A4V ing tongue M5-10,07 ring tongue M§-10,02 = GND 10260 AL/GND \ ring tongue M5-10,07
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert f S0 L) b DIN 46234 isolated to DIN 46234 isolated () - 80 ') to DIN 46234 isolated
ring ‘t’in“gsu;}g\&i‘ﬂéﬂé - - with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224™ - with shrinking tube to UL224
0 isolate
with shrinking tube to UL224
Flachsteckhiilsen mit Verrastung verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cusn w9
mit Isolierhiilse 1-polig nach DIN 46340-3 30 >V<

receptacles tin-plated with locking 6,3x0,8-0,5 Cusn

with isolating sleeve to DIN 46340-3

0,5 AL/X1-4

mm I
PVC-Insulating Tube black,
6 mm Inside Dia

PVC-Isolierschlauch schviarz, DIN EN 60664-1
endurchmes:

Ringkabelschuh M8-0,52 nach DIN 46234 mit |

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
ring tongue M8-0,52 to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie

Connector to dosing pump

‘ Molex Mini Fit Jr.

”””” A s Buchsengehause
Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbchsen 18-24AWG
0,52 bl -
it £N 60684-1 AYXL2 o | nach TEC 61210 L A1/X1 Receptacle Housing
meter 0501t Ayxi-t Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG 4-polig (4 positions)
7777777 - == | to IEC 61210 Dual Row
[l
1 3]
! +Ext.-X7

Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG
nach IEC 61210

<!
Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG
to IEC 61210

| PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 | 0= gpan
6 mm Innendurchmesser; Wandung 0,5mm |05 er ey [ Molex MiniFit lachstedker 0,5% B
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 ! 5o +Baoy3 | Molex MiniFit Male Terminal 0,5mm2 BW
| 6 mm Inside Diameter; material thickness 0,5mm |——
300 mm 30 mm |

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option)
plug for dosing pump (option)

Stiftgehduse
(Plug housing)
3-polig (3-positions)

—
aan

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol.
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF

240
rrri o
= o
= oy \ o
m m

' \
LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

9000

Page 193/ 1.407




40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Quantity

[ L e T T = TR S Sy Sy Sy

Page 194 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Remark



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 195/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 196 / 1.407



70 Axle complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 197 / 1.407

60



70 Axle complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-352.0
5.035-360.0
6.303-315.0
6.435-412.0
6.343-240.0
7.312-028.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder axle

Wheel axle carriage

Screw 8 x 35

Wheel D 200

Lock washer

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Page 198/ 1.407

Quantity

A NN B 2N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 199/ 1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 200/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 201 /1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 202/ 1.407



40 B 40 C Bp Dose (2.533-203.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 203 /1.407



40 B 40 C Bp Dose (2.533-203.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
80
100
160
170
180
240
300
310
1020
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B40

Control panel complete BAT C
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Axle complete

RM tin B40

Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation C Bp

Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R N R RBBRBBRBBRBBRBANNRRRLNR R

Page 204 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 205/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 206 / 1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 207 / 1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor enclosure

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 208/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 209/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 210/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 211 /1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 212 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 213 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 214/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 215/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 216 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 217/ 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 218/ 1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 219/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 220/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 221/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

120

30

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 222 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
4.035-584.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Bolt complete

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity

H R B NN R NNRR R B -3

Page 223 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 224 /1.407



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.316-045.0 Bolt B 10x75 -St-A2E ISO 2341 1 PC
20 6.035-047.0 Spring clip double 1 PC
30 7.312-153.0 Washer 10 -160HV-A3E EN28738 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 225/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 226 / 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 227/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 228/ 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 229 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 230/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 231/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 232 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 233 /1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 234 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 235/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 236/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 237 /1.407



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

POS
10
20
30
40
50
900
910

Article no.
5.034-034.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-333.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
4.035-580.0
4.034-009.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Air circulation turbine above foamed
Air circulation turbine bottom
Bearing vacuum motor

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Vacuum motor replacement

Air circulation turbine replacement

Page 238/ 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Control panel complete BAT C

100

10

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 239/ 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 240/ 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
99
100
110
900
901

Article no.
4.035-130.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-430.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
4.035-064.0
5.035-337.0
6.882-000.0
6.640-751.0
4.035-076.0
4.035-408.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp C
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Set key white KIK

Key red KIK

Cable blue Patch

Adapter plug at the Y CAN

Key white KIK

Set key yellow KIK

Quantity

e s = N s e )

Page 241/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 242 /1.407



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
150

Article no.
4.035-117.0
4.035-412.0
4.035-984.0
4.683-310.0
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
6.649-933.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp C
Tachopraph set Bp

Circuit board replacement C

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Cable Patch

Quantity

H N R R B R R R R R R R

Page 243/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 244 /1.407



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-732.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch gold plated

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Quantity

H B N R N B NN R

Page 245/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 246 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 247/ 1.407



901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit
10 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 5 PC
20 6.590-355.0 Bag PE 130x140 mm neutral 1 PC
30 6.376-020.0 Label 65X55 MM 1 ZST

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 248 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 249 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 250/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-044.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 120A

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 251/ 1.407

Quantity

H R R R B R R R O R DR R R B RB

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 252 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 253 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 254 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 255/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Quantity

[ L e T T = TR S Sy Sy Sy

Page 256 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Remark



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 257/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 258/ 1.407



70 Axle complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 259/ 1.407

60



70 Axle complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-352.0
5.035-360.0
6.303-315.0
6.435-412.0
6.343-240.0
7.312-028.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder axle

Wheel axle carriage

Screw 8 x 35

Wheel D 200

Lock washer

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Page 260/ 1.407

Quantity

A NN B 2N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



80 RM tin B40

100

\

______

u.”/
v
__

\

Page 261/ 1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



80 RM tin B40

POS
10
15
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
111
120
121
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
9000

Article no.
4.762-028.0
7.303-107.0
6.429-038.3
6.295-915.0
6.373-877.0
6.395-188.0
7.303-107.0
5.731-652.0
4.060-866.0
5.035-659.0
6.391-341.0
6.391-341.0
6.412-015.0
6.390-892.0
5.100-411.0
6.388-248.0
6.390-892.0
6.641-461.0
7.303-107.0
6.389-924.0
6.641-474.0
5.035-721.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Flowmetre

RM 756** 2,51 Multi Cleaner
Hose clip

T-Piece 12-6-12

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Filter with weight

Cover cleaning agents complete
Hose guide cleaning agents
Hose chemistry DN 6

Hose chemistry DN 6

Check valve

Spiral hose NW12

Spiral hose

Hose DN12,7

Spiral hose NW12

Cable clamp 20

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Hose clip

Cable tape 8-210

Holder cleaning agents pump
Stockpiling discontinued

Quantity

L N N = )

o
6]
D

’

0,42

0,395
0,38
0,08
0,11

R R AN W R

Page 262/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)

9000

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 263/ 1.407



10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 5.822-000.0 Connection cable Molex 1 PC
9000 4.035-476.0 Hose kit replacement SEKO 1 PC
9010 6.762-023.3 Cover plate dosing pump 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 264 / 1.407



80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 265/ 1.407



80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
2 6.363-304.0 Seal 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 266 / 1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 267 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 268 / 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 269/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 270/ 1.407



50 B 40 W Bp (2.533-204.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 271/ 1.407



50 B 40 W Bp (2.533-204.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
100
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
1000
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B 40

Control panel complete BAT W
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Gear complete B 40 W
Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation B40 W Bp
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R B B R R R NRRRRBRRBRDBNNRIRRWRR

Page 272/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

NEW VERSION
OLD VERSION

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 273 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 274 /1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B 40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 275/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 276 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

210

280

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 277 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 278 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 279 /1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 280/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 281 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 282/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 283 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 284 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 285/ 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 286 / 1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 287/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 288 /1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 289/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 290/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H R B B NN R NNRR B -3

Page 291/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION B

VERSION A



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 292/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 293/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 294 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 295/ 1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 296 / 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 297/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 298/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 299 /1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 300/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 301/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 302/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 303/ 1.407



100 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-580.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.490-011.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Carbon brush set

Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 304 /1.407

Remark

24V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Control panel complete BAT W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 305/ 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT W

AT

=0 oo

2pol. MolexStediverbindung

AN 24
-
% : ; [E 3 2 =
& 2 = / i £ §
E|
ER f " 3
d
200 mim
r u
W3
|
1090
0@t
MolexHonfaki ELE A2nan vl Al582
05 kn PCleollerschlauch sotwarz, DI EM 806841 & i lnnendurchimesser
T — AT PYCInsuleting Tubs back, DIH EF 808841 & mm Inside Digmater 05 ba A0

1020 mm

60

ATISE

D@

Zpol, MolexSteckverbindung
2pol. MolexConnsector

Idolexdontald
FdelexCartalt

2pol. MolexConnsctor

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 306 / 1.407




20 Control panel complete BAT W

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
9000
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-131.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-431.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
5.035-337.0
4.035-064.0
4.035-076.0
6.574-216.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp W
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Key red KIK

Set key white KIK

Key white KIK

Ferrite core

Quantity

[ L e R N = T = T Ry

Page 307 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT




20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
130
150
170

Article no.
4.035-118.0
4.035-413.0
4.035-000.0
4.683-311.3
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
5.035-437.0
6.649-933.0
6.388-958.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp W
Tachopraph complete

Circuit board replacement W

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Rotary controller

Cable Patch

Hose

Quantity

H R RN R R B B R R R R R R

Page 309/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 310/ 1.407



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-002.0 Tachopraph set 1 PC
130 4.035-495.0 Tachopraph right complete 1 PC
140 4.035-496.0 Tachopraph left complete 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 311/ 1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

90

60

120

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 312 /1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

POS
60
70
80
90
120

Article no.
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
7.343-201.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL I1SO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799

Page 313/ 1.407

Quantity
2

2
1
4
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 314 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 315/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 316/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

Ringkabelschuh M5-4,07 350 900 0
nach DIN 46234 mit Beschitung schware - - - Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert o Gehduse chemisch resistent
ting tongue M5-4,02 e housing chemical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated /z | Biirste + et tfa ::jammm wors
with shrinking tube to UL224 \==/— il 190 r-- Tttt T T . H
" L%— 1 | PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 o
i | 9 mm Innendurchmesser XsMy- ANDERSON PS916-BK
“'"i“g';ﬁ‘fg;g”‘”ﬂ: @) J;’JSMD CX) | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 == S:l"ﬂ;fms‘ stont
nacl mi 4 7 =l
UL224 Isollert Z0mn | | 9 mm Inside Diameter b Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02  mo - —— - —— — — — — ' |
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilisen
\ Mniex Mini Fit ! 7
with shrinking tube to UL224 | Hbuchsen 1529A0G W15 orsttf PVCToolerschimach schwarz, DIN EN 606571 0757t YL verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
| nach IEC 61210 =% ! ! 6,0x0,6mm Innencurchmesser 0750 mit Isolierhdlse 1-polig
Molex Mini Fit Female 7 o752on | w5 | PVC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 752 bn Y1) nach DIN 46340-3
| Terminals 18-24AWG o 1 6,0 0,6mm Inside diameter receptacies tn-plated
®IEC 61210 ] mm 1 jauch schwarz, DIN EN 606541 | 590 20 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
e =y | Puc-nsiating Tube bick DINEN co66#-1 \ with isolating
| 2x ' | 25 mm Inside Diamete: sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| Ringkabelschuh g-10,02 K30 10° [ 10 + ED M10-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit . .-/ nach DIN 46234 mit
| 310 mm | | PuCIsolierschiauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 na mi
| Schrumpischiauch UL224 : [ | 12 % 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
‘ ring tongue M8-10,0 , . 1 | PvC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 . ring tongue M10-10,02
o DIN 46234 isolated @ GND Wi} | 12 X 0,8mm Inside diameter 192 bn - to DIN 46234 isolated
I with shrinking tube to UL224 GND with shrinking tube to UL224
B H 150 mm 1 60 190
_____________ | Battes
Rlngkabelschuh M5250 1 | 250 XM1O/MF2 mit Schutzkappe
L ' hach DIN 46234 mit | — [ — — O — ] Stedverbinder 2,5mm? (2.B. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
‘smmmprscmaucn UL224 \scher{ | | biau vollisoliert Battery poleclamp (-)
ﬁi—‘ I ring tongue M5-2,52 [ | 25 butt connector 2,5mm? with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
1l | Ito DIN 46234 isolated O [ | [T~ 20 Z Z 7] blueful insulated
me shrinking tube to UL224 E L 80 mm | XM1.1/MF1
Molex Mlm Fit Jr. Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0, 16 Circuits
Ringkabelschuh M5-4,0? nach DIN 46234 it W6 XM3.0/Saug+
Sehrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert . Saug+ P o _XH5.0/Saug
ring tongue M5-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated @) ) B schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 ~ — 0~ ~ 7] stosverbinder 4,0mm?
with shrinking tube to UL224 = Innendurchmesser vollisoliert gelb
: CInsulaing Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 2 butt connector 4,0mm?
Ringkabelschuh MB~4,02 nach DIN 46234 mit WQT oo b I 1 o i e FE FT=g =) fullinsubted yellow
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert — —
ring tongue M8-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated 1%0 | 320 | 50 XM3.1/XGND
— with shrinking tube to UL224
w9 5
iachsteckhlsen it Verastung verdinnt 6,3¢0,80,5 GiSn 230 v
mit rsonemmse 1-polig nach . Molex Mini Fit I,
receptacles tin-plated with \Mkmg s m s 0,5 Cusn K1/86 L T — 05%0r  ayxi4 .
with \wlalmg cloove to DIN 46340-3 e e DIV EN 0607 1 Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG AL/X1 Buchsengehéuse
E g ies 050 | e ‘ _Me e messer L 0526l atpa-a nach IEC 61210 Receptacle Housing
e, nsulating Dk, 60684- 05t A Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG 4-polig (4 positions)
------------------ to IEC 61210 Dual Row

(@? Ki/30 05t 6 mm Insi imeter i =
M8-0,52 B

= x
nach DIN 46234 mic | 380 1
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
ring tongue M8-0,52
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
niach DIN 46234 mit
__ Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,07
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert

Wi
ring tongue MB-10,02 @ K1/87 b Llas) 0)rina tongue M5-10,02 e v i @ T ]w () ring tongue ms-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated L 350 ? Y2to DIN 46234 isolated i shrinkong tibe o U2 180 == to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224

. . . +Ext.-X7
Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option) Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
plug for dosing pump (option) Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm? BW
) x5 oz | pVYC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 || %™ {50
ey coer ke oze |6 MM Inrlnendurchmes?erk Wandung 0,5mm [ oro gggen | X Sitgehsuse
I 1] 0
Molex Mini Pk Fensle erminas W5 o PVC-Insulating Tube blac| DI.NlEtlpll 60684-1 ! 05w s (Plug housing) 3-polig (3-positions)
50 mm 30 mm )2
1

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol.

Valid on 18.10.2021

RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF .
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF 240 Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF
m fim
9000 =] o B
o m
LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 317 /1.

407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
4.683-075.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 318/ 1.407

Quantity

H B R R R O R DR R B R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 319/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 320/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 321 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021

10 —

I
I

I

| blau vollisoliert
| tt connector 2,5mm?
I

with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS316B-10)

Ri Ischuh M5-4,02
B o 0 Beschriftung-schwarz - 0 - 20 2 Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert Marking-olack Gehause chemisch resistent
ing tongue M5-4,02 n [ housing cheical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated O,-. Buter vt 1 B Rot / red
with shrinking tube to UL224 190 mm r B . r Kontakt/Contact 5915
| I PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1
! [ 9 mm Innendurchmesser AIMDERSON P5916-BK
Ringiabe %mr:?:,m (OIL'—_‘\_NIL 42bn | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 =isl=) f;'ff.?l:fmmm
224 Kofert 230 mm 1 [ 9 mm Inside Diameter 4 bn — = Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02 2)(7 7777777777 | : :
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilsen
" 1 Hilex i it ! 2 1
with shinking tube to UL224 182006 o815 7T PG Tsolerscauch v, DINEN 60681 71 VIS verzinnt 6,340,805 Cusn
| nach IEC 61210 f ! | 6,0¢0,6mm Innendurchmesser 0750 b ‘mit Isolierhillse 1-polig
| Molex Nini Fit Female 0752bn |1 W5 [ PUCnuaing Tue blc, DIN EN 606841 752 b Y1/X2 nach DIN 46340-3
Terminals 18-24AWG I receptacles tin-plated
1oIEC 61210 I 240 mm Ve . DINENGOsB ) 590 Lo 6,3%0,8:0,75 CuSn
[ i 1 | PV Insu\mmg e hlack, DIN EN 606841 | with isolating
L2 i \ 25 mm Inside Diameter sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| MB-10,02 a3 o |, L. :@ M10-10,02
| nach DIN 46234 mit @LT_] somm " | Pcsolierschiauch schwarz, DN EN 606841 nach DIN 46234 mit
1" ing tongue M8- ,D%Lm fsolfert 7 | | 12% 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 ring tongue M10-10,0°
!" to DIN 46234 isolated | GND wen | ! 120,8mm 0o - to DIN 46234 isolated
11 with shrinking tube to UL224 © oD ! [ O with shrinking tube to UL224
Lo 160 190
,,,,, 1 - - - Ba'.tene—Mmuspclklemme
"Ringkabelschun s 2,52 | 2501 XML.O/MF2 . mit
nach DIN 46234 m | - £ - -0 _ - ) Stobverbinder 2,5mm? (e Rpxa Typ 7P RS3168-10)
1 Battery poleciamp (-)
1
1
|

2,52 bn bu
[F==5==] e ot ovites
80 mm XML1/MFL
1

Molex Mini Fit Jr.
Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0,

16 Circuits

Rnglabelchut 15407

nach DIN 46234 mi
Sehrumplschiuch UL224 ol
ring tongue M5-4,02 o
to DIN 46234 isolated vt -

with shrinking tube to UL2:

aND 42bn
Ringkabelschuh M8-4,02 @:j

nach DIN 46234 mit

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert = -
ting tongue 184,02

to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224

Flachsteckhilsen mit Verrastung
verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 CuSn

mit Isolierhilise

nach DIN 46340-3

receptacles tin-plated with locking

K186 0,5 or

sleeve h) DN 463403

XM3.0/Saug+
~-0-< 4,0mm2
volisoliert gelo
PVC Imu\aml\g Tuhe b\adg DlN EN 60684-1 4260 butt connector 4,0mm?2
_ -0 - ) fullinsulated yellow
320 150 TXMBAXGND

w9
230

Molex Mini Fit F

hsen 18-24AWG

PVCIsolgrschiauch schwiarz, DIN EN 6086%-1
6 mm Innendurchmesser
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
6 mm Inside Diameter

63xosnscsn
051

nach IEC 61210

to IEC 61210

with isol
F

nach DIN 46234 mi
Schrumpfschlauch uuu isoliert

with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit.

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

ring tongue M8-10,( K1/87

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Scnmmmscmaucn UL224 isoliert

w7
10,02 @‘: b A2 :@ ing tongue M5-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated 350 'to DIN 46234 |salat£d

with shrinking tube to UL224 -

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump

- with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh V1002
nach DIN 46234
Sehrumpischiouch U224 slert
ring tongue M8-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224"

Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen

|—E. X6/13__05%n
18-24AWG nach IEC 61210

14 05tgr

PVE:'I§oT|ér§cB|EGcB'sc'hWan'lilf\l'EN'sbés?l1 LR

6 mm Innendurchmesser; Wandun ng 0,
PVC-Insulating Tube black DIN EN 60684 1 [ osen sowan

| o5or sepap

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG

Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
nach IEC 61210

<X

Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Buchsengehéuse
A1/X1 Receptacie Housing

4-polig (4 positions)

Ringkabelschuh s 10,02
nach DIN 46234
Schmmpfscnlauch UL224 isoliert

C):D nux bn  AL/GND ing tongue M5-10,02
o DIN 6534 wolted

with shrinking tube to UL224

+Ext.-X7

x
Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals . Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm?2 BW 0 i
18-24AWG to IEC 61210 1.6 mm Inside Diameter; material thickness 0,5mm | toIEC Stiftgehause
oo o - (Plug housing)
1 3-polig (3-positions)
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option)
plug for dosing pump (option)
Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. ng;::'é‘s'z ! Plog Housing tnp Dubox 3l
RM254 T F
O e

9000— }

LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 322 /1.407




40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
4.683-075.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 323 /1.407

Quantity

S e e R e TR N NS S S S S

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 324 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 325/ 1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 326 / 1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

POS Article no. Description

10 5.035-351.0 Holder wheel drive motor

20 6.613-512.3 Wheel drive motor B40W

30 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35

40 6.035-055.0 Wheel transmission conductive D200x50
50 7.312-057.0 Washer 16 -A2 I1SO 7089

60 7.343-029.0 Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471

70 7.318-009.0 Parallel key 5x5x40-C45K DIN 6885

80 6.642-011.0 Insulating hose 10

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H N N NN B N

Page 327 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

CHANGE BOTH WHEELS!

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.490-069.0 Carbon brush set 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 328 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 329/ 1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 330/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 331/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 332 /1.407



60 B 40 W Bp Dose (2.533-205.0)

10

170

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 333 /1.407



60 B 40 W Bp Dose (2.533-205.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
80
100
160
170
180
300
310
320
1000
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0
6.641-463.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B40

Control panel complete BAT W
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN
Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Gear complete B 40 W

RM tin B40

Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Cable tape

Documentation B40 W Bp
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R R R R N R R BB B BRBBBRS>NNRRRBRLDNR R

Page 334 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

NEW VERSION
OLD VERSION

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 335/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 336 /1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 337 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor enclosure

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 338/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 339/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 340/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 341/ 1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 342 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 343 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 344 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 345/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 346 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 347/ 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 348 /1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 349 /1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 350/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 351/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

120

30

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 352 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
4.035-584.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Bolt complete

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity

H R B NN R NNRR R B -3

Page 353/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 354 /1.407



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.316-045.0 Bolt B 10x75 -St-A2E ISO 2341 1 PC
20 6.035-047.0 Spring clip double 1 PC
30 7.312-153.0 Washer 10 -160HV-A3E EN28738 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 355/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 356 / 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 357/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 358/ 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 359/ 1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 360/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 361 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 362 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 363 /1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 364 / 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 365/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 366 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 367 /1.407



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

POS
10
20
30
40
50
900
910

Article no.
5.034-034.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-333.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
4.035-580.0
4.034-009.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Air circulation turbine above foamed
Air circulation turbine bottom
Bearing vacuum motor

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Vacuum motor replacement

Air circulation turbine replacement

Page 368/ 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Control panel complete BAT W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 369/ 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT W

AT

=0 oo

2pol. MolexStediverbindung

AN 24
-
% : ; [E 3 2 =
& 2 = / i £ §
E|
ER f " 3
d
200 mim
r u
W3
|
1090
0@t
MolexHonfaki ELE A2nan vl Al582
05 kn PCleollerschlauch sotwarz, DI EM 806841 & i lnnendurchimesser
T — AT PYCInsuleting Tubs back, DIH EF 808841 & mm Inside Digmater 05 ba A0

1020 mm

60

ATISE

D@

Zpol, MolexSteckverbindung
2pol. MolexConnsector

Idolexdontald
FdelexCartalt

2pol. MolexConnsctor

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 370/ 1.407




20 Control panel complete BAT W

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
9000
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-131.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-431.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
5.035-337.0
4.035-064.0
4.035-076.0
6.574-216.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp W
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Key red KIK

Set key white KIK

Key white KIK

Ferrite core

Quantity

[ L e R N = T = T Ry

Page 371/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT




20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
130
150
170

Article no.
4.035-118.0
4.035-413.0
4.035-000.0
4.683-311.3
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
5.035-437.0
6.649-933.0
6.388-958.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp W
Tachopraph complete

Circuit board replacement W

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Rotary controller

Cable Patch

Hose

Quantity

H R RN R R B B R R R R R R

Page 373 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 374 /1.407



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-002.0 Tachopraph set 1 PC
130 4.035-495.0 Tachopraph right complete 1 PC
140 4.035-496.0 Tachopraph left complete 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 375/ 1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

90

60

120

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 376 /1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

POS
60
70
80
90
120

Article no.
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
7.343-201.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL I1SO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799

Page 377 / 1.407

Quantity
2

2
1
4
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 378 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 379/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 380/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

Ringkabelschuh M5-4,07 350 900 0
nach DIN 46234 mit Beschitung schware - - - Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert o Gehduse chemisch resistent
ting tongue M5-4,02 e housing chemical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated /z | Biirste + et tfa ::jammm wors
with shrinking tube to UL224 \==/— il 190 r-- Tttt T T . H
" L%— 1 | PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 o
i | 9 mm Innendurchmesser XsMy- ANDERSON PS916-BK
“'"i“g';ﬁ‘fg;g”‘”ﬂ: @) J;’JSMD CX) | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 == S:l"ﬂ;fms‘ stont
nacl mi 4 7 =l
UL224 Isollert Z0mn | | 9 mm Inside Diameter b Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02  mo - —— - —— — — — — ' |
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilisen
\ Mniex Mini Fit ! 7
with shrinking tube to UL224 | Hbuchsen 1529A0G W15 orsttf PVCToolerschimach schwarz, DIN EN 606571 0757t YL verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
| nach IEC 61210 =% ! ! 6,0x0,6mm Innencurchmesser 0750 mit Isolierhdlse 1-polig
Molex Mini Fit Female 7 o752on | w5 | PVC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 752 bn Y1) nach DIN 46340-3
| Terminals 18-24AWG o 1 6,0 0,6mm Inside diameter receptacies tn-plated
®IEC 61210 ] mm 1 jauch schwarz, DIN EN 606541 | 590 20 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
e =y | Puc-nsiating Tube bick DINEN co66#-1 \ with isolating
| 2x ' | 25 mm Inside Diamete: sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| Ringkabelschuh g-10,02 K30 10° [ 10 + ED M10-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit . .-/ nach DIN 46234 mit
| 310 mm | | PuCIsolierschiauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 na mi
| Schrumpischiauch UL224 : [ | 12 % 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
‘ ring tongue M8-10,0 , . 1 | PvC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 . ring tongue M10-10,02
o DIN 46234 isolated @ GND Wi} | 12 X 0,8mm Inside diameter 192 bn - to DIN 46234 isolated
I with shrinking tube to UL224 GND with shrinking tube to UL224
B H 150 mm 1 60 190
_____________ | Battes
Rlngkabelschuh M5250 1 | 250 XM1O/MF2 mit Schutzkappe
L ' hach DIN 46234 mit | — [ — — O — ] Stedverbinder 2,5mm? (2.B. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
‘smmmprscmaucn UL224 \scher{ | | biau vollisoliert Battery poleclamp (-)
ﬁi—‘ I ring tongue M5-2,52 [ | 25 butt connector 2,5mm? with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
1l | Ito DIN 46234 isolated O [ | [T~ 20 Z Z 7] blueful insulated
me shrinking tube to UL224 E L 80 mm | XM1.1/MF1
Molex Mlm Fit Jr. Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0, 16 Circuits
Ringkabelschuh M5-4,0? nach DIN 46234 it W6 XM3.0/Saug+
Sehrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert . Saug+ P o _XH5.0/Saug
ring tongue M5-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated @) ) B schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 ~ — 0~ ~ 7] stosverbinder 4,0mm?
with shrinking tube to UL224 = Innendurchmesser vollisoliert gelb
: CInsulaing Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 2 butt connector 4,0mm?
Ringkabelschuh MB~4,02 nach DIN 46234 mit WQT oo b I 1 o i e FE FT=g =) fullinsubted yellow
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert — —
ring tongue M8-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated 1%0 | 320 | 50 XM3.1/XGND
— with shrinking tube to UL224
w9 5
iachsteckhlsen it Verastung verdinnt 6,3¢0,80,5 GiSn 230 v
mit rsonemmse 1-polig nach . Molex Mini Fit I,
receptacles tin-plated with \Mkmg s m s 0,5 Cusn K1/86 L T — 05%0r  ayxi4 .
with \wlalmg cloove to DIN 46340-3 e e DIV EN 0607 1 Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG AL/X1 Buchsengehéuse
E g ies 050 | e ‘ _Me e messer L 0526l atpa-a nach IEC 61210 Receptacle Housing
e, nsulating Dk, 60684- 05t A Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG 4-polig (4 positions)
------------------ to IEC 61210 Dual Row

(@? Ki/30 05t 6 mm Insi imeter i =
M8-0,52 B

= x
nach DIN 46234 mic | 380 1
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
ring tongue M8-0,52
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
niach DIN 46234 mit
__ Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,07
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert

Wi
ring tongue MB-10,02 @ K1/87 b Llas) 0)rina tongue M5-10,02 e v i @ T ]w () ring tongue ms-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated L 350 ? Y2to DIN 46234 isolated i shrinkong tibe o U2 180 == to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224

. . . +Ext.-X7
Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option) Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
plug for dosing pump (option) Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm? BW
) x5 oz | pVYC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 || %™ {50
ey coer ke oze |6 MM Inrlnendurchmes?erk Wandung 0,5mm [ oro gggen | X Sitgehsuse
I 1] 0
Molex Mini Pk Fensle erminas W5 o PVC-Insulating Tube blac| DI.NlEtlpll 60684-1 ! 05w s (Plug housing) 3-polig (3-positions)
50 mm 30 mm )2
1

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol.

Valid on 18.10.2021

RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF .
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF 240 Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF
m fim
9000 =] o B
o m
LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 381 /1.

407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
4.683-075.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 382 /1.407

Quantity

H B R R R O R DR R B R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 383 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 384 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 385/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021

10 —

I
I

I

| blau vollisoliert
| tt connector 2,5mm?
I

with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS316B-10)

Ri Ischuh M5-4,02
B o 0 Beschriftung-schwarz - 0 - 20 2 Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert Marking-olack Gehause chemisch resistent
ing tongue M5-4,02 n [ housing cheical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated O,-. Buter vt 1 B Rot / red
with shrinking tube to UL224 190 mm r B . r Kontakt/Contact 5915
| I PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1
! [ 9 mm Innendurchmesser AIMDERSON P5916-BK
Ringiabe %mr:?:,m (OIL'—_‘\_NIL 42bn | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 =isl=) f;'ff.?l:fmmm
224 Kofert 230 mm 1 [ 9 mm Inside Diameter 4 bn — = Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02 2)(7 7777777777 | : :
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilsen
" 1 Hilex i it ! 2 1
with shinking tube to UL224 182006 o815 7T PG Tsolerscauch v, DINEN 60681 71 VIS verzinnt 6,340,805 Cusn
| nach IEC 61210 f ! | 6,0¢0,6mm Innendurchmesser 0750 b ‘mit Isolierhillse 1-polig
| Molex Nini Fit Female 0752bn |1 W5 [ PUCnuaing Tue blc, DIN EN 606841 752 b Y1/X2 nach DIN 46340-3
Terminals 18-24AWG I receptacles tin-plated
1oIEC 61210 I 240 mm Ve . DINENGOsB ) 590 Lo 6,3%0,8:0,75 CuSn
[ i 1 | PV Insu\mmg e hlack, DIN EN 606841 | with isolating
L2 i \ 25 mm Inside Diameter sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| MB-10,02 a3 o |, L. :@ M10-10,02
| nach DIN 46234 mit @LT_] somm " | Pcsolierschiauch schwarz, DN EN 606841 nach DIN 46234 mit
1" ing tongue M8- ,D%Lm fsolfert 7 | | 12% 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 ring tongue M10-10,0°
!" to DIN 46234 isolated | GND wen | ! 120,8mm 0o - to DIN 46234 isolated
11 with shrinking tube to UL224 © oD ! [ O with shrinking tube to UL224
Lo 160 190
,,,,, 1 - - - Ba'.tene—Mmuspclklemme
"Ringkabelschun s 2,52 | 2501 XML.O/MF2 . mit
nach DIN 46234 m | - £ - -0 _ - ) Stobverbinder 2,5mm? (e Rpxa Typ 7P RS3168-10)
1 Battery poleciamp (-)
1
1
|

2,52 bn bu
[F==5==] e ot ovites
80 mm XML1/MFL
1

Molex Mini Fit Jr.
Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0,

16 Circuits

Rnglabelchut 15407

nach DIN 46234 mi
Sehrumplschiuch UL224 ol
ring tongue M5-4,02 o
to DIN 46234 isolated vt -

with shrinking tube to UL2:

aND 42bn
Ringkabelschuh M8-4,02 @:j

nach DIN 46234 mit

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert = -
ting tongue 184,02

to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224

Flachsteckhilsen mit Verrastung
verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 CuSn

mit Isolierhilise

nach DIN 46340-3

receptacles tin-plated with locking

K186 0,5 or

sleeve h) DN 463403

XM3.0/Saug+
~-0-< 4,0mm2
volisoliert gelo
PVC Imu\aml\g Tuhe b\adg DlN EN 60684-1 4260 butt connector 4,0mm?2
_ -0 - ) fullinsulated yellow
320 150 TXMBAXGND

w9
230

Molex Mini Fit F

hsen 18-24AWG

PVCIsolgrschiauch schwiarz, DIN EN 6086%-1
6 mm Innendurchmesser
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
6 mm Inside Diameter

63xosnscsn
051

nach IEC 61210

to IEC 61210

with isol
F

nach DIN 46234 mi
Schrumpfschlauch uuu isoliert

with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit.

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

ring tongue M8-10,( K1/87

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Scnmmmscmaucn UL224 isoliert

w7
10,02 @‘: b A2 :@ ing tongue M5-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated 350 'to DIN 46234 |salat£d

with shrinking tube to UL224 -

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump

- with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh V1002
nach DIN 46234
Sehrumpischiouch U224 slert
ring tongue M8-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224"

Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen

|—E. X6/13__05%n
18-24AWG nach IEC 61210

14 05tgr

PVE:'I§oT|ér§cB|EGcB'sc'hWan'lilf\l'EN'sbés?l1 LR

6 mm Innendurchmesser; Wandun ng 0,
PVC-Insulating Tube black DIN EN 60684 1 [ osen sowan

| o5or sepap

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG

Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
nach IEC 61210

<X

Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Buchsengehéuse
A1/X1 Receptacie Housing

4-polig (4 positions)

Ringkabelschuh s 10,02
nach DIN 46234
Schmmpfscnlauch UL224 isoliert

C):D nux bn  AL/GND ing tongue M5-10,02
o DIN 6534 wolted

with shrinking tube to UL224

+Ext.-X7

x
Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals . Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm?2 BW 0 i
18-24AWG to IEC 61210 1.6 mm Inside Diameter; material thickness 0,5mm | toIEC Stiftgehause
oo o - (Plug housing)
1 3-polig (3-positions)
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option)
plug for dosing pump (option)
Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. ng;::'é‘s'z ! Plog Housing tnp Dubox 3l
RM254 T F
O e

9000— }

LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 386 /1.407




40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
4.683-075.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 387 /1.407

Quantity

S e e R e TR N NS S S S S

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 388 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 389 /1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 390/ 1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

POS Article no. Description

10 5.035-351.0 Holder wheel drive motor

20 6.613-512.3 Wheel drive motor B40W

30 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35

40 6.035-055.0 Wheel transmission conductive D200x50
50 7.312-057.0 Washer 16 -A2 I1SO 7089

60 7.343-029.0 Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471

70 7.318-009.0 Parallel key 5x5x40-C45K DIN 6885

80 6.642-011.0 Insulating hose 10

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H N N NN B N

Page 391/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

CHANGE BOTH WHEELS!

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.490-069.0 Carbon brush set 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 392 /1.407



80 RM tin B40

100

\

______

u.”/
v
__

\

Page 393/ 1.407

Valid on 18.10.2021



80 RM tin B40

POS
10
15
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
111
120
121
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
9000

Article no.
4.762-028.0
7.303-107.0
6.429-038.3
6.295-915.0
6.373-877.0
6.395-188.0
7.303-107.0
5.731-652.0
4.060-866.0
5.035-659.0
6.391-341.0
6.391-341.0
6.412-015.0
6.390-892.0
5.100-411.0
6.388-248.0
6.390-892.0
6.641-461.0
7.303-107.0
6.389-924.0
6.641-474.0
5.035-721.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Flowmetre

RM 756** 2,51 Multi Cleaner
Hose clip

T-Piece 12-6-12

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Filter with weight

Cover cleaning agents complete
Hose guide cleaning agents
Hose chemistry DN 6

Hose chemistry DN 6

Check valve

Spiral hose NW12

Spiral hose

Hose DN12,7

Spiral hose NW12

Cable clamp 20

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Hose clip

Cable tape 8-210

Holder cleaning agents pump
Stockpiling discontinued

Quantity

L N N = )

o
6]
D

’

0,42

0,395
0,38
0,08
0,11

R R AN W R

Page 394 /1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)

9000

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 395/ 1.407



10 Dosing pump replacement B40 B60 B80 (4.762-028.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 5.822-000.0 Connection cable Molex 1 PC
9000 4.035-476.0 Hose kit replacement SEKO 1 PC
9010 6.762-023.3 Cover plate dosing pump 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 396 / 1.407



80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 397/ 1.407



80 Cover cleaning agents complete (4.060-866.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
2 6.363-304.0 Seal 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 398 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 399 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 400/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 401 / 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 402/ 1.407



70 B 40 C Bp *UL (2.533-206.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 403 /1.407



70 B 40 C Bp *UL (2.533-206.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
100
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
1020
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B 40

Control panel complete BAT C
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL
Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Axle complete

Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation C Bp *UL
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R B B R R R R R R RBD>RRBBRBSBDBNNRRPRDR R

Page 404 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 405/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 406 / 1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B 40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 407 / 1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 408/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 409 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 410/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 411/ 1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 412 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 413 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 414 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 415/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 416 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 417 / 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 418/ 1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 419/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 420/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 421/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 422 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H R B B NN R NNRR B -3

Page 423 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION B

VERSION A



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 424 /1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 425/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 426 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 427 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 428 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 429 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 430/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 431/ 1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 432 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 433 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 434/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 435/ 1.407



100 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-580.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.490-011.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Carbon brush set

Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 436 / 1.407

Remark

24V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Control panel complete BAT C

100

10

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 437 /1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 438 /1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT C

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
99
100
110
900
901

Article no.
4.035-130.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-430.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
4.035-064.0
5.035-337.0
6.882-000.0
6.640-751.0
4.035-076.0
4.035-408.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp C
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Set key white KIK

Key red KIK

Cable blue Patch

Adapter plug at the Y CAN

Key white KIK

Set key yellow KIK

Quantity

e s = N s e )

Page 439/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 440/ 1.407



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
150

Article no.
4.035-117.0
4.035-412.0
4.035-984.0
4.683-310.0
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
6.649-933.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp C
Tachopraph set Bp

Circuit board replacement C

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Cable Patch

Quantity

H N R R B R R R R R R R

Page 441 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 442 /1.407



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-732.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch gold plated

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Quantity

H B N R N B NN R

Page 443/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 444 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 445 /1.407



901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit
10 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 5 PC
20 6.590-355.0 Bag PE 130x140 mm neutral 1 PC
30 6.376-020.0 Label 65X55 MM 1 ZST

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 446/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 447 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 448 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose *UL

POS
10
30
40
50
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
6.683-117.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-044.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-336.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 120A

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 USA
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 449 /1.407

Quantity

H R R R B R R R O R DR R R B RB

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 450/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 451 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 452 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 453 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B 40 C Bp Dose US CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-336.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 USA
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 454 / 1.407

Quantity

H B R R R O R DR R B R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



70 Axle complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 455/ 1.407

60



70 Axle complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-352.0
5.035-360.0
6.303-315.0
6.435-412.0
6.343-240.0
7.312-028.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder axle

Wheel axle carriage

Screw 8 x 35

Wheel D 200

Lock washer

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Page 456 / 1.407

Quantity

A NN B 2N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 457 / 1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 458/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 459/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 460/ 1.407



80 B 40 W Bp *UL (2.533-207.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 461 /1.407



80 B 40 W Bp *UL (2.533-207.0)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
100
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
1000
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B 40

Control panel complete BAT W
Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose
Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can

Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics
Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Gear complete B 40 W
Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation W Bp *UL
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R B B R R R R R R RBD>RRBBRBSBDBNNRRPRDR R

Page 462 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 463 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 464 /1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B 40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 465/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 466 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 467 / 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 468/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 469/ 1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 470/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 471/ 1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 472/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 473 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 474 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 475/ 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 476 / 1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 477/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 478 /1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 479/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 480 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H R B B NN R NNRR B -3

Page 481/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION B

VERSION A



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 482/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 483 /1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 484 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 485 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 486 / 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 487 / 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 488 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 489 /1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 490/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 491/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 492 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 493 /1.407



100 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-580.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.490-011.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Carbon brush set

Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 494 / 1.407

Remark

24V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Control panel complete BAT W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 495/ 1.407



20 Control panel complete BAT W

AT

=0 oo

2pol. MolexStediverbindung

AN 24
-
% : ; [E 3 2 =
& 2 = / i £ §
E|
ER f " 3
d
200 mim
r u
W3
|
1090
0@t
MolexHonfaki ELE A2nan vl Al582
05 kn PCleollerschlauch sotwarz, DI EM 806841 & i lnnendurchimesser
T — AT PYCInsuleting Tubs back, DIH EF 808841 & mm Inside Digmater 05 ba A0

1020 mm

60

ATISE

D@

Zpol, MolexSteckverbindung
2pol. MolexConnsector

Idolexdontald
FdelexCartalt

2pol. MolexConnsctor

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 496 / 1.407




20 Control panel complete BAT W

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
9000
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-131.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.035-431.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
5.035-337.0
4.035-064.0
4.035-076.0
6.574-216.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp W
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete BAT
Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

Cable harness control panel replacement
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Key red KIK

Set key white KIK

Key white KIK

Ferrite core

Quantity

[ L e R N = T = T Ry

Page 497 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT




20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
130
150
170

Article no.
4.035-118.0
4.035-413.0
4.035-000.0
4.683-311.3
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
5.035-437.0
6.649-933.0
6.388-958.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp W
Tachopraph complete

Circuit board replacement W

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Rotary controller

Cable Patch

Hose

Quantity

H R RN R R B B R R R R R R

Page 499/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 500/ 1.407



20 Tachopraph complete (4.035-000.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-002.0 Tachopraph set 1 PC
130 4.035-495.0 Tachopraph right complete 1 PC
140 4.035-496.0 Tachopraph left complete 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 501/ 1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

90

60

120

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 502/ 1.407



10 Tachopraph set (4.035-002.0)

POS
60
70
80
90
120

Article no.
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
7.343-201.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL I1SO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799

Page 503/ 1.407

Quantity
2

2
1
4
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 504 /1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 505/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 506 / 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021

10 —

I
I

I

| blau vollisoliert
| tt connector 2,5mm?
I

with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS316B-10)

Ri Ischuh M5-4,02
B o 0 Beschriftung-schwarz - 0 - 20 2 Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert Marking-olack Gehause chemisch resistent
ing tongue M5-4,02 n [ housing cheical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated O,-. Buter vt 1 B Rot / red
with shrinking tube to UL224 190 mm r B . r Kontakt/Contact 5915
| I PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1
! [ 9 mm Innendurchmesser AIMDERSON P5916-BK
Ringiabe %mr:?:,m (OIL'—_‘\_NIL 42bn | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 =isl=) f;'ff.?l:fmmm
224 Kofert 230 mm 1 [ 9 mm Inside Diameter 4 bn — = Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02 2)(7 7777777777 | : :
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilsen
" 1 Hilex i it ! 2 1
with shinking tube to UL224 182006 o815 7T PG Tsolerscauch v, DINEN 60681 71 VIS verzinnt 6,340,805 Cusn
| nach IEC 61210 f ! | 6,0¢0,6mm Innendurchmesser 0750 b ‘mit Isolierhillse 1-polig
| Molex Nini Fit Female 0752bn |1 W5 [ PUCnuaing Tue blc, DIN EN 606841 752 b Y1/X2 nach DIN 46340-3
Terminals 18-24AWG I receptacles tin-plated
1oIEC 61210 I 240 mm Ve . DINENGOsB ) 590 Lo 6,3%0,8:0,75 CuSn
[ i 1 | PV Insu\mmg e hlack, DIN EN 606841 | with isolating
L2 i \ 25 mm Inside Diameter sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| MB-10,02 a3 o |, L. :@ M10-10,02
| nach DIN 46234 mit @LT_] somm " | Pcsolierschiauch schwarz, DN EN 606841 nach DIN 46234 mit
1" ing tongue M8- ,D%Lm fsolfert 7 | | 12% 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 ring tongue M10-10,0°
!" to DIN 46234 isolated | GND wen | ! 120,8mm 0o - to DIN 46234 isolated
11 with shrinking tube to UL224 © oD ! [ O with shrinking tube to UL224
Lo 160 190
,,,,, 1 - - - Ba'.tene—Mmuspclklemme
"Ringkabelschun s 2,52 | 2501 XML.O/MF2 . mit
nach DIN 46234 m | - £ - -0 _ - ) Stobverbinder 2,5mm? (e Rpxa Typ 7P RS3168-10)
1 Battery poleciamp (-)
1
1
|

2,52 bn bu
[F==5==] e ot ovites
80 mm XML1/MFL
1

Molex Mini Fit Jr.
Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0,

16 Circuits

Rnglabelchut 15407

nach DIN 46234 mi
Sehrumplschiuch UL224 ol
ring tongue M5-4,02 o
to DIN 46234 isolated vt -

with shrinking tube to UL2:

aND 42bn
Ringkabelschuh M8-4,02 @:j

nach DIN 46234 mit

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert = -
ting tongue 184,02

to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224

Flachsteckhilsen mit Verrastung
verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,5 CuSn

mit Isolierhilise

nach DIN 46340-3

receptacles tin-plated with locking

K186 0,5 or

sleeve h) DN 463403

XM3.0/Saug+
~-0-< 4,0mm2
volisoliert gelo
PVC Imu\aml\g Tuhe b\adg DlN EN 60684-1 4260 butt connector 4,0mm?2
_ -0 - ) fullinsulated yellow
320 150 TXMBAXGND

w9
230

Molex Mini Fit F

hsen 18-24AWG

PVCIsolgrschiauch schwiarz, DIN EN 6086%-1
6 mm Innendurchmesser
PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1
6 mm Inside Diameter

63xosnscsn
051

nach IEC 61210

to IEC 61210

with isol
F

nach DIN 46234 mi
Schrumpfschlauch uuu isoliert

with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit.

Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

ring tongue M8-10,( K1/87

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Scnmmmscmaucn UL224 isoliert

w7
10,02 @‘: b A2 :@ ing tongue M5-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated 350 'to DIN 46234 |salat£d

with shrinking tube to UL224 -

Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump

- with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh V1002
nach DIN 46234
Sehrumpischiouch U224 slert
ring tongue M8-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224"

Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen

|—E. X6/13__05%n
18-24AWG nach IEC 61210

14 05tgr

PVE:'I§oT|ér§cB|EGcB'sc'hWan'lilf\l'EN'sbés?l1 LR

6 mm Innendurchmesser; Wandun ng 0,
PVC-Insulating Tube black DIN EN 60684 1 [ osen sowan

| o5or sepap

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG

Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
nach IEC 61210

<X

Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Buchsengehéuse
A1/X1 Receptacie Housing

4-polig (4 positions)

Ringkabelschuh s 10,02
nach DIN 46234
Schmmpfscnlauch UL224 isoliert

C):D nux bn  AL/GND ing tongue M5-10,02
o DIN 6534 wolted

with shrinking tube to UL224

+Ext.-X7

x
Molex Mini Fit Jr.

Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals . Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm?2 BW 0 i
18-24AWG to IEC 61210 1.6 mm Inside Diameter; material thickness 0,5mm | toIEC Stiftgehause
oo o - (Plug housing)
1 3-polig (3-positions)
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option)
plug for dosing pump (option)
Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. ng;::'é‘s'z ! Plog Housing tnp Dubox 3l
RM254 T F
O e

9000— }

LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 507 / 1.407




40 Electric equipment B40 W Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
6.683-118.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-044.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 120A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 508/ 1.407

Quantity

S e e R e TR N NS S S S S

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 509/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 510/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 511 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can

Ringkabelschuh M5-4,07 350 900 0
nach DIN 46234 mit Beschitung schware - - - Anderson PP75
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert o Gehduse chemisch resistent
ting tongue M5-4,02 e housing chemical resistant
to DIN 46234 isolated /z | Biirste + et tfa ::jammm wors
with shrinking tube to UL224 \==/— il 190 r-- Tttt T T . H
" L%— 1 | PVC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 o
i | 9 mm Innendurchmesser XsMy- ANDERSON PS916-BK
“'"i“g';ﬁ‘fg;g”‘”ﬂ: @) J;’JSMD CX) | | PVC-Insulating Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 == S:l"ﬂ;fms‘ stont
nacl mi 4 7 =l
UL224 Isollert Z0mn | | 9 mm Inside Diameter b Kontakt/Contact 5915
ring tongue M8-4,02  mo - —— - —— — — — — ' |
to DIN 46234 isolated Flachsteckhilisen
\ Mniex Mini Fit ! 7
with shrinking tube to UL224 | Hbuchsen 1529A0G W15 orsttf PVCToolerschimach schwarz, DIN EN 606571 0757t YL verzinnt 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
| nach IEC 61210 =% ! ! 6,0x0,6mm Innencurchmesser 0750 mit Isolierhdlse 1-polig
Molex Mini Fit Female 7 o752on | w5 | PVC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 752 bn Y1) nach DIN 46340-3
| Terminals 18-24AWG o 1 6,0 0,6mm Inside diameter receptacies tn-plated
®IEC 61210 ] mm 1 jauch schwarz, DIN EN 606541 | 590 20 6,3x0,8-0,75 CuSn
e =y | Puc-nsiating Tube bick DINEN co66#-1 \ with isolating
| 2x ' | 25 mm Inside Diamete: sleeve to DIN 46340-3
| Ringkabelschuh g-10,02 K30 10° [ 10 + ED M10-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit . .-/ nach DIN 46234 mit
| 310 mm | | PuCIsolierschiauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 na mi
| Schrumpischiauch UL224 : [ | 12 % 0,8mm Innendurchmesser Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert
‘ ring tongue M8-10,0 , . 1 | PvC-Insulating Tube biack, DIN EN 60684-1 . ring tongue M10-10,02
o DIN 46234 isolated @ GND Wi} | 12 X 0,8mm Inside diameter 192 bn - to DIN 46234 isolated
I with shrinking tube to UL224 GND with shrinking tube to UL224
B H 150 mm 1 60 190
_____________ | Battes
Rlngkabelschuh M5250 1 | 250 XM1O/MF2 mit Schutzkappe
L ' hach DIN 46234 mit | — [ — — O — ] Stedverbinder 2,5mm? (2.B. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
‘smmmprscmaucn UL224 \scher{ | | biau vollisoliert Battery poleclamp (-)
ﬁi—‘ I ring tongue M5-2,52 [ | 25 butt connector 2,5mm? with protective cap (e.g. Ripca Typ RS3168-10)
1l | Ito DIN 46234 isolated O [ | [T~ 20 Z Z 7] blueful insulated
me shrinking tube to UL224 E L 80 mm | XM1.1/MF1
Molex Mlm Fit Jr. Receptacle Housing,
Dual Row, UL 94V-0, 16 Circuits
Ringkabelschuh M5-4,0? nach DIN 46234 it W6 XM3.0/Saug+
Sehrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert . Saug+ P o _XH5.0/Saug
ring tongue M5-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated @) ) B schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 ~ — 0~ ~ 7] stosverbinder 4,0mm?
with shrinking tube to UL224 = Innendurchmesser vollisoliert gelb
: CInsulaing Tube black, DIN EN 60684-1 2 butt connector 4,0mm?
Ringkabelschuh MB~4,02 nach DIN 46234 mit WQT oo b I 1 o i e FE FT=g =) fullinsubted yellow
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert — —
ring tongue M8-4,02 to DIN 46234 isolated 1%0 | 320 | 50 XM3.1/XGND
— with shrinking tube to UL224
w9 5
iachsteckhlsen it Verastung verdinnt 6,3¢0,80,5 GiSn 230 v
mit rsonemmse 1-polig nach . Molex Mini Fit I,
receptacles tin-plated with \Mkmg s m s 0,5 Cusn K1/86 L T — 05%0r  ayxi4 .
with \wlalmg cloove to DIN 46340-3 e e DIV EN 0607 1 Molex Mini Fit Flachsteckbuchsen 18-24AWG AL/X1 Buchsengehéuse
E g ies 050 | e ‘ _Me e messer L 0526l atpa-a nach IEC 61210 Receptacle Housing
e, nsulating Dk, 60684- 05t A Molex Mini Fit Female Terminals 18-24AWG 4-polig (4 positions)
------------------ to IEC 61210 Dual Row

(@? Ki/30 05t 6 mm Insi imeter i =
M8-0,52 B

= x
nach DIN 46234 mic | 380 1
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert
ring tongue M8-0,52
to DIN 46234 isolated
with shrinking tube to UL224

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M8-10,02
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,02
niach DIN 46234 mit
__ Schrumpfschlauch UL224 isoliert

Ringkabelschuh M5-10,07
nach DIN 46234 mit
Schrumpfschiauch UL224 isoliert

Wi
ring tongue MB-10,02 @ K1/87 b Llas) 0)rina tongue M5-10,02 e v i @ T ]w () ring tongue ms-10,02
to DIN 46234 isolated L 350 ? Y2to DIN 46234 isolated i shrinkong tibe o U2 180 == to DIN 46234 isolated

with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224 with shrinking tube to UL224

. . . +Ext.-X7
Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie
Connector to dosing pump
2Zwischenstecker Dosierpumpe Chemie (Option) Molex Mini Fit Flachstecker 0,52 BW
plug for dosing pump (option) Molex Mini Fit Male Terminal 0,5mm? BW
) x5 oz | pVYC-Isolierschlauch schwarz, DIN EN 60684-1 || %™ {50
ey coer ke oze |6 MM Inrlnendurchmes?erk Wandung 0,5mm [ oro gggen | X Sitgehsuse
I 1] 0
Molex Mini Pk Fensle erminas W5 o PVC-Insulating Tube blac| DI.NlEtlpll 60684-1 ! 05w s (Plug housing) 3-polig (3-positions)
50 mm 30 mm )2
1

Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol. Steckergehause / Plug housing crimp Dubox 3-pol.

Valid on 18.10.2021

RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF
RM2,54 Typ 65240-003LF .
Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF 240 Crimpkontakt Dubox AWG30-22 Typ 76357-301LF
m fim
9000 =] o B
o m
LIYv AWG 26 schwarz
LIYV black 26 AWG

Page 512 /1.

407



40 Electric equipment B 40 W Bp Dose US Can

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-900.0
4.683-075.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 W

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 513/ 1.407

Quantity

H B R R R O R DR R B R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 514/ 1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 515/ 1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 516/ 1.407



70 Gear complete B 40 W

POS Article no. Description

10 5.035-351.0 Holder wheel drive motor

20 6.613-512.3 Wheel drive motor B40W

30 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35

40 6.035-055.0 Wheel transmission conductive D200x50
50 7.312-057.0 Washer 16 -A2 I1SO 7089

60 7.343-029.0 Locking ring 17x1-FST-RF DIN 471

70 7.318-009.0 Parallel key 5x5x40-C45K DIN 6885

80 6.642-011.0 Insulating hose 10

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H N N NN B N

Page 517 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

CHANGE BOTH WHEELS!

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Wheel drive motor B40W (6.613-512.3)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.490-069.0 Carbon brush set 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 518 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 519 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 520/ 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 521 /1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 522 /1.407



90 B 40 C Bp Classic (2.533-208.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 523 /1.407



90 B 40 C Bp Classic (2.533-208.0)

POS
10
20
40
42
60
70
100
120
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
320
330
340
350
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.641-461.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3

6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0
6.641-463.0
7.303-107.0
7.311-000.0
7.312-234.0
2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B40

Control panel complete B40Bp C Classic
Electric equipment complete B40C Bp Clas
Cable clamp 20

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Axle complete

Solenoid valve 24 V

Documentation Bp Classic

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70

Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal

Cable tape

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Hexagon nut M3 -6-A2E I1SO 4032
Serrated lock washer A3,2 -FSt-A3E DING
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah

Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah

Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah

Mounting kit battery kit

Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R B B R R OONRRRRRBRRBARERBRRDNRR R R

Page 524 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 525/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 526 / 1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 527 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor enclosure

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 528 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 529 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 530/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 531 /1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 532 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 533 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 534 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 535/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 536 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 537 / 1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 538 /1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 539/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 540/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 541 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

120

30

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 542 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
4.035-584.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Bolt complete

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity

H R B NN R NNRR R B -3

Page 543 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 544 /1.407



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.316-045.0 Bolt B 10x75 -St-A2E ISO 2341 1 PC
20 6.035-047.0 Spring clip double 1 PC
30 7.312-153.0 Washer 10 -160HV-A3E EN28738 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 545/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 546/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 547 /1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 548 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 549 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 550/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 551 /1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 552 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 553 /1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 554 /1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 555/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 556 / 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 557 / 1.407



100 Vacuum motor enclosure

POS
10
20
30
40
50
900
910

Article no.
5.034-034.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-333.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
4.035-580.0
4.034-009.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Air circulation turbine above foamed
Air circulation turbine bottom
Bearing vacuum motor

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Vacuum motor replacement

Air circulation turbine replacement

Page 558/ 1.407

Quantity

T =

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



20 Control panel complete B40Bp C Classic

T

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 559 /1.407



20 Control panel complete B40Bp C Classic

POS
10
10
20
40
90

Article no.
4.035-132.0
5.035-219.0

7.303-108.0
5.033-829.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement B40 C
Housing bottom part control panel
Covering cap control panel complete B40C
Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Rubber stopper control panel

Quantity
1

1
1
6
1

Page 560/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Covering cap control panel complete B40C

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 561 /1.407



20 Covering cap control panel complete B40C

POS
10
10
20
40
100
105
9000

Article no.
4.035-119.0
4.035-539.0
4.035-984.0
4.035-608.0
4.035-540.0
7.305-036.0
6.683-239.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp C Cla
Tachopraph set Bp

Handhold operational concept complete
Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Control circuit board BR/D530 B40Classic

Quantity

T N =

Page 562 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 563 /1.407



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-732.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch gold plated

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Quantity

H B N R N B NN R

Page 564 / 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 565/ 1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 566 / 1.407



40 Electric equipment complete B40C Bp Clas

9000

9001

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 567/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment complete B40C Bp Clas

Bezeichnung 1: Stromversorgung Batterie G1 Bezeichnung 1: Blirstenmotor

. ” : Achtung:
identification 1: power supply battery G1 Atention identification 1:
Beseichnuna 2 identification 1: brush motor
identiﬁcatior? 5 W1 510mm ma'k'"g/'e""" posiive vollage Bezeichnung 2:
. 7 7 X1+ [ExT1 [ Bat+] Pus o M10-10,00% nach DIN 46234 identification 2: W5 1980m
Stecker 2-polig Modell SB50 (z.8. Segment Electronic GmbH H AN[ HO7-VK 1x10,00 1t [AN fing tongue M10-10,007 o DIN 46234 Anderson Einzelkontakt 5916G7 / rotired Plus | Burste+r | | EXT1] X1+ PO
ATtNr. 6331 G1) OIE) 10.0mm W1 10.0mm Kontakt / Contact 5915 AN _FLRY-B 1x6,00°rt_ AN TTO T ovooevias.00: 0 DN 46054
Plug 2 positions Modell SB50 (z.B. Segment Electronic GmbH Goomm 1 0 0 ‘ I 0 0 ‘with shrinking neck 9,6-2/1 sw/22mm
AN, 6331 G1) 1 Batterie-Mi (z.B.Mariano Art.Nr. 1200046) mm W5 10,0mm
00700 xi- Jext ] T gatt- [ winus mit GWT-850°C or GWFI-850°C, IEC 60335-1 konform.
AN| HO7V-K 1x10,00% sw_|AN Battery poleclamp (-) (e.g.. Mariano Schonebeck: Art.Nr. 1200046) 1930mm M5-6,00° nach DIN 46234
10.0mm w1 10.0mm with protective cap GWT-850°C or GWFI-850°C, to IEC 60335-1. Anderson Einzelkontak! 5916 blaulblue Minus [Brste - [ X[ Xi- o ™ 9.6-2/1 swzzmm
Kontakt / Contact 5915 AN‘ FLRY-B 1x6,002 bl ‘AN ring tongue M5-6,00° to DIN 46234
ck 9,6-2/1 swi22mm
10.0mm | W5 [ 10.0mm " -
260mm

Iso Schlauch sw 14mmx0,8mm

Ringkabelschuh M10-10,00° nach DIN 46234

nach DIN EN 60684-1 —— " [J1® ringtongue M10-10,00° to DIN 46234 M3 M5-6,00% nach DIN 46234

PVC-Insulating tube black . o |0 e oar oo
14mmx0,8mm to Inslaing Tube back 10mms0 8

“0mm DIN EN 60684-1 o A N Sovumpia 5621 sz

ring tongue M5-6,00° to DIN 46234

20 mm +/-5mm with shrinking neck 9,6-2/1 sw/i22mm

Bezeichnung 1: Kabel Saugturbine

identification 1: cable vacuum motor

Bezeichnung 1: Stromversorgung Leistungselektronik Bezeichnung 2:
"W6

. ) . . . Achtung: . y N
identification 1: power supply electronic Achtung: Markirng Rot i Puspatental ttention identification 2:
Attention: marking red for positive voltage Ma":*'“"g dR"“ o PJ“S"”‘T““B' Flachsteckhilse verzinnt 6,3x0,84,0 Cusn 1330mm . omm?

» marking red for positive voltage "mit soliorhise nach 1EC61210 X6 |sSaug.+ [ Ext M3+ mit Schrumpfschlauch nach DIN 46267
Bezeichnung 2: receptade et 6 3008140 Cusn = =8 AN FLRY-B X401t |AN butt connectorlye 4,0mm
identification 2- W2 1030 with isolating sleeve to IEC61210 g hose o DIN 46267

. Steckkontakte fir mm, 9.0mm | W6 [ 7.0mm
Querschnit 12,0mm? max.50A X1+ [EXT 1 I 1 Batt+ | Plus| =) M5-10,007 nach DIN 46234
nach DIN 46234 | 2 i ring tongue M5-10,00 to DIN 46234 1280mm .
plug for cross section 12,0mm* AN HOTN2-D 1x1 0’00 AN Ringkabelschuh M5-4,00* ond Saug. B IM3- 4,0mny’
. S0 1o DI 46254 10,0mm w2 10.0mm i Scmmgscian (3 nd [Saug lz_Lh_‘: S rach O 627
annic N utt connectorlye 4,0mm*
Steckkontakte fir 1030mm fing tongue M5-4,00° AN|__FLRY. BV\} é(4,0 bn__ AN with shrinking hose to DIN 46267
Querschnitt 12,0mm? max 50A X1- [EXT1 I 1 Batt- | Minus| 540,00 nach DIN 46234 ke DIN EN 46234 7.0mm | [ 7.0mm
nach DIN 46234 § AN HOIN2-D 1x10.00°  JAN 1O fng tongue M5-10.00" to DIN 46234 with shrinking neck
Stecker 2-polig Modell SBS50 rot (2.B. Segment Electronic GmbH ~ Plug for cross section 12,0mm
Plug 2 positions Modell SBSO red (z.B. Segment Electronic GmbH Max 50A to DIN 46234 10.0mm w2 10.0mm
170 mm +/-5mi n
Flachsteckhilse verzinnt 6,3x0,6-4.0 CuSn Stofiverbinderige 4,0mm®
) - mit Isolierhilse nach IEC61210 Saug. + e e i DIN 46267
Lose beigelegt: receplace i plated 6.3x0.84.0 Cusn T120mm WMge ) i Scmmpichuh s
o IEe with isolating sleeve to IEC61210 150 Schlauch sw 10mmx0,8mm with shrinking hose to DIN 46267
nly attributive: i Saug - DIN EN 60684-1
: Ringkabelschuh M5-4.00° ) Insulating Tube black LLLES  omme
mit Schrumpfschiauch DN EN 606841 mit Schrumpfschlauch nach DIN 46267
ahnlich DIN EN 46234 butt connector/ye 4,0mm?*
ring tongue M5-4,00° hose to DIN 46267
ik DIN EN 46234
N . . +1- -
Steckergehause 2-polig beigelegt with shrinking neck 120 mm +/-5mm 40 mm +/-5mm
plug with 2 positions attributive (type SB50)

Bezeichnung 1: Zuleitung Sicherung + Wasserventil

) _ identification 1: input lead fuse + Water-Valve
Bezeichnung 1: Kabel Bedienfeld Microschalter Bezeichnung 2: W10

identification 1: cable control panel micro switch X3 identification 2:

Flachsteckhiise verzinnt 6,3x0,8-1,0 Cusn

820mm
Bezeichnung 2: Tk isoanise nach £61310 Fan | ST S Rrrirroriot it
identification 2: W3 . . receptacie tin-plated 6,3x0,8-1,0 CuSn gﬁ AN\ HO5V-K 1x1,02 or ‘ receptace tin-plated 6,3%0,8-1,0 CuSn
10 [

240mm with isolating sleeve to IEC61210 pace
Flzcnsmckn;lje verzinnt 2,8x0, slu 5 C;jg S [ex I A [ o 4.0mm ] with isolating sleeve to IEC61210
receptacle tin-plated 2,8+0,5-0,5 Cusn E AN[  HO5V-K 1x0,52bl___[AN 2250mm
with slatng leavo (0 EC51210 9.0 | w3 [ 7.0 Fiachstecknilse verznn 6.330,8-10 CuSin Flachsteckhilse verznnt 6.3506-10 Cusn
mm mm i sl ach ECOTZ10 g Fa2 W[ Pus e
receptacle ti-plated 6,3x0.8-1,0 Cusn AN HO5V-K 1x1,02 or B ko taied6.3:0/310 Cusn
240mm with isolating sleeve to [EC61210 “ith isolating sleeve o IEC1210
Flachsteckhiilse verzinnt 2,8x0,5-0,5 CuSn 4 Omm ‘ W1 0 |
ol nach EC81210 [Ny S3/14 | Ext A1 [x32
receptacle tin-plated 2,8x0.5-0,5 Cusn AN‘ HO5V-K 1x0,52 bn |AN
with isolating sleeve to [EC61210 ’ oo 1720mm M5-1.00°
70mm | W3 [ 7.0mm Flachsteckhilse verzinnt 6.3+0.8-1.0 CuSn o] A1 it Schrumpfschiauch

i lsterhise nach EC61210. T\ Minus [ MV
receptacle tin-plated 6,3x0,8-1,0 CuSn ANI HOSV’K 11 '02 bn

with isolating sleeve to IEC61210 like DIN EN 46234
40mm | W10 [ with sheinking neck

Magnetventil Seite

l ©)  ahniich DINEN 46234

Bezeichnung 1: Kabel BF Zuleitung MV

identification 1: cable BF MV 520mm soleonid valve side
. . Sicherungsseite FanEER—— 150 Schlauch sw 6mmx0,6mm HS X1
Bezeichnung 2: W7 fuse side DIN EN 60684-1
identification 2: Fa72 Insulating Tube black 6mmx0,6mm MV Plus
Flachsteckhise verzinnt 6,3x0,8-1,0 CuSn 300mm FS— o DIN EN 60684-1
30, i Schmamplschiosen
mit Isolierhilse nach [EC61210 HS MV]ext Atgrste + O e
ceptac tnpated 6 50810 Cusn AN[_ HO5VK 1x1,0%0or _ |AN TN 20 mm 280 mm
it isolalng slesve t0 EC61210 somm 1 W7 [ 7.0mm e DNEN izt
aninking

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 568 / 1.407



40 Electric equipment complete B40C Bp Clas

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80

90
100
110
9000

9001
9002

9002

9002

9003

9003

Article no.
4.822-853.0
5.012-361.0
5.012-430.0
7.644-006.0
6.644-216.0
6.644-217.0
6.644-605.0
7.305-003.0

7.306-055.0
7.312-043.0
7.311-000.0
4.683-007.0

6.646-140.0
6.654-329.0

Description

Cable harness B40/60C Bp Classic
Retaining plate plug B40C Classic
Retaining plate fuse

Fuse insert C 3 DIN 72581-3

Fuse holder

Carrier plate

Cap fuse

Countersunk screw M 3x12-4.8-A2E
ISO 20

Screw M3x20 -8.8-R2R (In6Rd)
Washer 3-A2 I1SO 7089
Hexagon nut M3 -6-A2E I1SO 4032

Control circuit board replacement
B40/60

Plug two-pole 50A-
Battery charger 12A IEB

Item textl: 6.650-114.0

6.654-332.0

Battery charger low-maintenance 24V

Item textl: 6.650-116.0

6.654-333.0

Battery charger maintenance free
24V

Item textl: 6.650-116.0

6.650-114.0

Power cable only for replacement

Item textl: 6.654-102.0

6.650-116.0

Power cable only for replacement

Item textl: 6.654-332.0/-333.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

[ e R = ]

= N NN

=

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

Page 569 / 1.407

Remark

76Ah/105Ah

80Ah

105Ah

Foot note text

MAINTENANCE-FREE

LOW-MAINTENANCE

MAINTENANCE-FREE



9000 Control circuit board replacement B40/60 (4.683-007.0)

POS Article no.
10 6.683-239.0
40 7.311-000.0
50 5.035-962.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Control circuit board BR/D530 B40Classic
Hexagon nut M3 -6-A2E ISO 4032

Sleeve

Page 570/ 1.407

Quantity
1
6
6

Unit
PC
PC
PC



9002 Battery charger maintenance free 24V (6.654-333.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 571 /1.407



9002 Battery charger maintenance free 24V (6.654-333.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.650-116.0 Power cable only for replacement 1 PC
20 6.646-140.0 Plug two-pole 50A- 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 572 /1.407



70 Axle complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 573/ 1.407

60



70 Axle complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-352.0
5.035-360.0
6.303-315.0
6.435-412.0
6.343-240.0
7.312-028.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder axle

Wheel axle carriage

Screw 8 x 35

Wheel D 200

Lock washer

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Page 574 / 1.407

Quantity

A NN B 2N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 575/ 1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 576 / 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 577 / 1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 578 /1.407



100 B 40 C Bp Fleet (2.533-222.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 579/ 1.407



100 B 40 C Bp Fleet (2.533-222.7)

POS
10
20
30
40
40
42
50
51
60
70
100
150
151
160
170
180
240
300
310
1000
1040
9520
9521
9522
9523
9530
9531

Article no.

6.303-315.0

6.373-877.0
5.035-450.0
5.035-433.0
7.303-107.0

6.472-007.3
6.390-892.0
6.641-474.0
6.390-892.0
5.443-375.0
6.362-170.0
6.641-463.0
6.644-618.0
5.394-852.0

5.973-380.0
2.815-099.0
2.815-100.0
2.815-090.0
2.638-036.0
2.815-091.0
2.638-059.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Basic machinery B 40

Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU

Screw 8 x 35

Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose
Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN
Hose clip

Bearing bush electronics

Adapter

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Axle complete

Solenoid valve 24 V

Spiral hose NW12

Cable tape 8-210

Spiral hose NW12

Hose stem

0-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70
Cable tape

Pole binder

Covering cap battery terminal
Documentation C Bp

Spare parts list Fleet Services B40-80
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah
Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah
Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah
Mounting kit battery kit

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R N RRBRBEBBRBBRBRBDNNRRRLNR R

Page 580/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
SET
SET
SET
PC
SET
PC

Foot note text

OLD VERSION
NEW VERSION



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 581 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 582 /1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B 40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 583 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B 40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 584 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 585/ 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 586 / 1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 587 /1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 588/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 589 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 590/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 591 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 592/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 593 /1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 594 / 1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 595/ 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 596 / 1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 597/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 598 /1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0
2.882-733.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985
Conversion kit suspension brush-head B40

Quantity

H R B B NN R NNRR B -3

Page 599/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION B

VERSION A



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 600/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 601/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 602 / 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 603 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 604 / 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 605/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 606 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
VERSION 1

VERSION 1

with microencapsulation

VERSION 2



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 607 / 1.407



100 Holder suction bar complete (4.035-583.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 5.005-005.0 FIXING PLATE SUCTION BAR ALU 1 PC
20 4.037-137.3 Holder suction bar 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 608 / 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

50

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 609/ 1.407



20 Holder suction bar (4.037-137.3)

POS
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.037-579.0
7.311-431.0
7.312-052.0
7.306-215.0
7.312-282.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Sphere suction bar suspension
Hexagon nut M 5-1.4305 DIN 985
Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Screw M5x45 -8.8-P2R (In6Rd)
Washer 5 -A2 1SO 7093-1

Page 610/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
1
1
1

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



100 Vacuum motor

5.035-965.0

5.034-034.0

5.035-965.0

& o

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 611 /1.407



100 Vacuum motor

POS

O© 0 N OO0 00 1 1 A W N B

Article no.
5.035-333.0
4.035-580.0
5.035-332.0
5.363-395.0
5.034-032.0
5.035-964.0
4.034-009.0
5.034-034.0
7.777-999.0
7.303-107.0
6.490-011.0
6.273-196.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Bearing vacuum motor

Vacuum motor replacement

Joint ring turbine

Seal

Air circulation turbine bottom

Air circulation bottom turbine

Air circulation turbine replacement
Air circulation turbine above foamed
Stockpiling discontinued

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Carbon brush set

Seal string cellular rubber

Quantity

e I N = = e i

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 612/ 1.407

Remark

24V

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1
VERSION 2
VERSION 3
VERSION 1

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU

100

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 613 /1.407



20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU

60 —

Valid on 18.10.2021

Ubersicht TCU-Kabel B40W-120W / Overview TCU-Cable B40W-120W

XA11.2
-\ XA11.1
X1101 T \
J .
_ S
1] | Lo
—
XA11.4
XA11.3 2

A1-X3 XA11.1

12345
=T=T=T=T=]
ocoooo
S el H
ola g
=] Elf2
ooooo
ocoooo
12345

Page 614/ 1.407




20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
80
81
90
99
99
100
110
200
200
900
901

Article no.
4.035-130.0
5.035-219.0

5.035-344.0
7.303-108.0
5.035-348.0
4.822-986.0
6.330-111.0
5.035-196.0
5.033-829.0
4.035-064.0
5.035-337.0
6.882-000.0
6.640-751.0
2.643-348.0
2.644-093.0
4.035-076.0
4.035-408.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Housing control panel replacement Bp C

Housing bottom part control panel

Covering cap control panel complete BAT

Key yellow KIK

Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

Key grey KIK

False group cable harness overview B40/60/80/120
Adapter RJ45 Y-Splitter

Plate stiffener

Rubber stopper control panel

Set key white KIK

Key red KIK

Cable blue Patch

Adapter plug at the Y CAN

KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU
KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80
Key white KIK

Set key yellow KIK

Quantity

H R R R R R R R R R R B B SO BB B R

Page 615/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0

VERSION 2

SET WITH 5 PIECES



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 616 /1.407



20 Covering cap control panel complete BAT

POS
10
10
20
30
40
50
60
65
70
100
105
150

Article no.
4.035-117.0
4.035-412.0
4.035-984.0
4.683-310.0
4.035-608.0
5.321-750.0
7.303-274.0
7.312-052.0
5.035-343.0
4.035-415.0
7.305-036.0
6.649-933.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap control panel replacement B
Covering cap control panel foil Bp C
Tachopraph set Bp

Circuit board replacement C

Handhold operational concept complete
Handhold info panel

Screw 5x12 -A2-70 (In6Rd)

Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7089

Guide key

Switch program selection replacement
Countersunk screw M4x12 -A2-70-s (IN6RD
Cable Patch

Quantity

H N R R B R R R R R R R

Page 617 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
WITH SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0
WITHOUT SLOT FOR 5.033-829.0



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 618 /1.407



20 Tachopraph set Bp (4.035-984.0)

POS
45
60
70
80
90
100
120
130
140

Article no.
6.642-014.0
7.306-394.0
6.303-557.0
6.330-441.0
7.303-096.0
6.630-732.0
7.343-201.0
4.035-495.0
4.035-496.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Insulating hose 13

Screw M5x12 -8.8-ZNBHL ISO 14583
Screw 3x12 Kombitorx T8

Torsion spring tachopraph

Screw 4x22-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)
Switch gold plated

Lock washer 6-FST-PHR DIN 6799
Tachopraph right complete
Tachopraph left complete

Quantity

H B N R N B NN R

Page 619/ 1.407

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 620/ 1.407



40 Handhold operational concept complete (4.035-608.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 6.313-014.0 Spring element 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 621 /1.407



200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 622 /1.407



200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0)

Bazelotinung 12
Idenitification 1:

Uberslcht Adapterkabsl TCU B40
overview adapter cabls TCU B40_|

|

: :
=z B
¢ 8
5
g5 23
1
£ § [
£5 0
E E.g 23
gla1gs
$38
£
& 2
z
g
£0 mm § XS?
L 130 20 mm . {60mm
Whickesdn mit FET-Vlissklsbaband 151803 m'-dmmg :mmﬂm ﬂm"m DIN EN 40621/
winding with PET-tape 151808 e
B na pe PVCHnsulating Tubs bisck 3,040,4mem o GIN EN 40821 / Ty
zB. Fa. Wintsthilger Sslbatidabatechni GuniH o bk S0 &
5 o . X7
ObarwidkelntCrvernwinding

H1101

Bezelohnung 1. Adapterkabsl Powsr TOU
Wertification 1 Adapisr cable powsr TCU
x

050w
o2e Bt | Tomin | +24¥
&0 PLRE 10,507 or_ [an
4,Timim 8, G|

T088mI

"Warth Eleldronik 3,00mm [xr0t1s [ea. | Rosesa,
Molax, MicioeFTt Flacheteckbuches 0,5 FLRY-E 1:00.50" o Molsx Minl Fit Flachsteckbuchse 0,5
Fiaseplacle Houging, Vlrth Eletronik 3.00mm nach IEC Bi21C
Sra
B |

Molex Minl Fit Feritale Tamniral O,
Dusl Fiow, 24 Clroulte | oe® C1R Terminal 6. o ral o ol Winl Fit

o [EC 61210 Buch=zsngshiusa
o) ) o Bpallg WEISS
= =i
K101
Bazelchinung 1:
idantification 1: [P—
Buchzengetiduoe Dudl Row 37
Adapterkabel TCU Power O a— il
Adapter cable TCU power on o [et o 2pal.
Malex Minl Fit Flachatecker 18-248WG M FLEY-E 1:0,50° 1t [ap Makex Mini Fi Flaschatecibuches 0,5
niach IEC €1210 &.0mm | [ 4.8mrnl rach IEC 81210
XS? Molex Mini Fit Mgle Tarminal 13-24 W3 Molex Mini FK Female Tanmingl 0,5*
0 IEC 61210 ﬁlm—solﬂ‘i—lﬁ toIEC 81210
&M FLAVE 120,51 Dn &N
& i 4 Bmm|
Mehsic Minl FTtJr.
v (Pﬂugsr.::l.::};g) S Warth Eletsronli 5,00mm
_ P
- " X872 | Ext Bixmoun| o
X ook Goostr) e e R S
EXTT i
e 60
Einzeiadem in FLRY-B (Guerschnitisbersioh 0,879
nech DIN 8722-1
Hote:
Singhe X FLRY-E ) 1

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 623 /1.407




200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet Services B40-80 EU (2.643-348.0)

POS
10
30
40
50
60
100

Article no.
2.644-213.0
4.682-006.0
7.303-095.0
7.306-205.0
4.822-943.0
7.303-102.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Antenna fleet management module replacem
Screw 4x12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)

Screw M4x8 -A2-70 ISO 14853

Cable B40/60/80 TCU Fleetmanagement
Screw 3,5x12 -A2-70-bk (In6Rd)

Quantity

W Kk WN R~ -

Page 624 /1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION A
VERSION A

VERSION B



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 625/ 1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 626 /1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.039-431.0 Retaining plate fleet management module B110 1 PC
30 7.306-206.0 Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583 3 PC
40 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 627/ 1.407



200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0)

100

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 628 /1.407



200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0)

Bazelotinung 12
Idenitification 1:

Uberslcht Adapterkabsl TCU B40
overview adapter cabls TCU B40_|

|

R
z @&
: ok
e
g5 2y
i
£li5 g2
£5 0
E |2 .g 23
g1y
$38
£
& 2
z
']
H
50mm §
L 130 20 mm . {60mm
Wicksln mit FET-Viiseklebsband 151600 mlﬂmuhﬂ’; :.ma;m.n; ﬂm iech DIN EN 406217
winding with PET-tape 151800 o Imerdurchineccss
z.B. Fa. Wintsehaldsr Ssibstilebstschnik GimizH D T e e ey 1 EN 40821 {
5 o X7
Dberwiclein/Cveninding
X101
Bezelchnung 1: Adapterkabsl Powsr TOU
Weaitfication 1:  Adapier cabls powsr TCU
*
A0EDr
o2e Bt | Tomin | +24¥
&0 PLRE 10,507 or_ [an
4 Corriim G
TOEGmm X8
Warth Elehironik 3,00mm | g [X10WIS B2 2 | posesa,.
Malax, Micn-FTt Flacheteckbuchea 0,5 FLRY-E 1:0,50” pe M:;xléd(l;: f;l;hddedmdn (X3
Wlrth Eleidrorik 3,00m n
Reoepiacle MGG, oo Crmp Tominel g,? - Malax Minl Fit Fernale Tamniral 0,5 Mol Binl Fit
Dl Fiow, 24 Clroulte T D i EG 61210 s nauss
i Eonlg Welts
KXNNER el
K101 E
Bazelchinung 1:
idantification 1: [P—
Buchzengshivas Dusl Fow
Adapterkabel TCU Power O a— ke x7
Adapter cable TCU power on o [et o 2pal.
Mclexx Minl Fit Flachatecker 16-244WG AH[FLREVE 1305 [AR Mokass MIni F¥ Flsshatsclduches 0,6
nach IEC 81210 &.0mm | [ D rach IEC 81210
XS? Molex Mini Fit Mgle Tarminal 13-24 W3 £ Molex Mini FK Female Tanmingl 0,5*
10 1EC 61210 ) i o to IEZ 81210
ah] FLAYVB 1x0.507bn_ &
& i imm|
; Milex anl FitJr.
I uzs
{Plug houzing) I SE0mm  Warth Elkironk 3-,.00""'?
5 o k| X101 — -
X ook Goostr) i FIRTE | WS
4, Orm .

Hirvweie:
Einzaiadem in FLRY-B (Quarschnittsbarsich 0,57
nech DIN 8722-1

Singe C

Valid on 18.10.2021

60

Page 629/ 1.407

xs7




200 KAERCHER reversion kit Fleet EU* Services B40-80 (2.644-093.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
100

Article no.
2.644-213.0
7.303-095.0
7.306-205.0
4.822-943.0
7.303-102.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Screw 4x12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)

Screw M4x8 -A2-70 ISO 14853

Cable B40/60/80 TCU Fleetmanagement
Screw 3,5x12 -A2-70-bk (In6Rd)

Page 630/ 1.407

Quantity
1

2
3
1
3

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 631 /1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 632 /1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.039-431.0 Retaining plate fleet management module B110 1 PC
30 7.306-206.0 Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583 3 PC
40 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 633 /1.407



901 Set key yellow KIK (4.035-408.0)

POS Article no. Description

Quantity Unit
10 5.035-344.0 Key yellow KIK 5 PC
20 6.590-355.0 Bag PE 130x140 mm neutral 1 PC
30 6.376-020.0 Label 65X55 MM 1 ZST

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 634 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 635/ 1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 636 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose

POS
10
30
40
50
50
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
6.633-044.0
6.633-389.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay 120A

Relay 24VDC / 100A

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985

Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Page 637/ 1.407

Quantity

H R R R B R R R O R DR R R B RB

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 638 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 639 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 640 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 641 /1.407



40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN

POS
10
30
40
50
70
80
90
100
110
9000
9010
9010
9020
9030

Article no.
4.822-899.0
4.683-074.0
5.035-449.0
4.633-110.0
5.035-359.0
5.035-362.0
6.652-033.0
7.303-037.0
7.311-427.0
6.645-554.0
6.654-337.0
6.683-119.0
6.648-399.0
7.777-999.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Cable harness B40 C Bp

Electronics control system replacement B
Plate base plate electronics

Relay replacement set

Moulded part plate electronics klein
Moulded part plate electronics

Isolator

Screw M5x10 -St-P2R (In6Rd)

Hexagon nut M8 -04-A2E DIN 985
Connecting cable control system battery charger
Battery charger replacement B 40 Japan
Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU
Cable gland black M16x1,5

Stockpiling discontinued

Quantity

[ L e T T = TR S Sy Sy Sy

Page 642/ 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Remark



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 643 /1.407



9010 Battery charger replacement B 40 *EU (6.683-119.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
20 6.645-553.0 Cable with plug 1 PC *EU
20 6.645-586.0 Cable with plug B40-USA 1 PC *US

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 644 /1.407



70 Axle complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 645/ 1.407

60



70 Axle complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-352.0
5.035-360.0
6.303-315.0
6.435-412.0
6.343-240.0
7.312-028.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Holder axle

Wheel axle carriage

Screw 8 x 35

Wheel D 200

Lock washer

Washer 14-200HV-A3E ISO7089

Page 646 / 1.407

Quantity

A NN B 2N

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



1040 Spare parts list Fleet Services B40-80 (5.973-380.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 647 / 1.407



1040 Spare parts list Fleet Services B40-80 (5.973-380.0)

Bazelotinung 12
Idenitification 1:

Uberslcht Adapterkabsl TCU B40
overview adapter cabls TCU B40_|

|

: :
=z B
¢ 8
5
g5 23
1
£ § [
£5 0
E E.g 23
gla1gs
$38
£
& 2
z
g
£0 mm § XS?
L 130 20 mm . {60mm
Whickesdn mit FET-Vlissklsbaband 151803 m'-dmmg :mmﬂm ﬂm"m DIN EN 40621/
winding with PET-tape 151808 e
B na pe PVCHnsulating Tubs bisck 3,040,4mem o GIN EN 40821 / Ty
zB. Fa. Wintsthilger Sslbatidabatechni GuniH o bk S0 &
5 o . X7
ObarwidkelntCrvernwinding

H1101

Bezelohnung 1. Adapterkabsl Powsr TOU
Wertification 1 Adapisr cable powsr TCU
x

050w
o2e Bt | Tomin | +24¥
&0 PLRE 10,507 or_ [an
4,Timim 8, G|
T088mI

"Warth Eleldronik 3,00mm [xr0t1s [ea. | Rosesa,
Molax, MicioeFTt Flacheteckbuches 0,5 FLRY-E 1:00.50" o Molsx Minl Fit Flachsteckbuchse 0,5
Fiaseplacle Houging, Vlrth Eletronik 3.00mm nach IEC Bi21C
Sra
B |

Femals Crimp Terminel 0,5 Malex Minl Fit Fermale Terminal 0,5 Molex: kil Fit
Dl Fiow, 24 Clrouite i IEG §1210 Buchsangshiuss

) Bypollg WEIZS
= =i
K101
Bazelchinung 1:
idantification 1: [P—
Buchzengetiduoe Dudl Row 37
Adapterkabel TCU Power O a— il
Adapter cable TCU power on o [et o 2pal.
Malex Minl Fit Flachatecker 18-248WG M FLEY-E 1:0,50° 1t [ap Makex Mini Fi Flaschatecibuches 0,5
niach IEC €1210 &.0mm | [ 4.8mrnl rach IEC 81210
XS? Molex Mini Fit Mgle Tarminal 13-24 W3 Molex Mini FK Female Tanmingl 0,5*
0 IEC 61210 ﬁlm—solﬂ‘i—lﬁ toIEC 81210
&M FLAVE 120,51 Dn &N
& i 4 Bmm|
Mehsic Minl FTtJr.
v (Pﬂugsr.::l.::};g) S Warth Eletsronli 5,00mm
_ P
- " X872 | Ext Bixmoun| o
X ook Goostr) st FIRTE T | M
EXTT .
e 60
Einzeiadem in FLRY-B (Guerschnitisbersioh 0,879
nech DIN 8722-1
Hote:
Singhe X FLRY-E ) 1

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 648 /1.407




1040 Spare parts list Fleet Services B40-80 (5.973-380.0)

POS
10
30
40
50
60
100

Article no.
2.644-213.0
4.682-006.0
7.303-095.0
7.306-205.0
4.822-943.0
7.303-102.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Antenna fleet management module replacem
Screw 4x12-ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD)

Screw M4x8 -A2-70 ISO 14853

Cable B40/60/80 TCU Fleetmanagement
Screw 3,5x12 -A2-70-bk (In6Rd)

Page 649/ 1.407

Quantity

w Kk WNRR-

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R (2.644-213.0)

POS Description Quantity Unit
10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 650/ 1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 651/ 1.407



10 Kaercher Fleet services B110R

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.039-431.0 Retaining plate fleet management module B110 1 PC
30 7.306-206.0 Screw M4x10 -A2-70 ISO 14583 3 PC
40 7.303-108.0 Screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 652 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 653 /1.407



9523 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-036.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-879.0 Cable battery 25 mm?2. 160 mm 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 654 /1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 655 /1.407



9531 Mounting kit battery kit (2.638-059.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 6.649-601.0 Cable battery short Hoppecke 1 PC
20 5.642-021.0 Distance holder battery 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 656 / 1.407



110 B 40 C Bp DOSE Fleet (2.533-223.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 657 /1.407



110 B 40 C Bp DOSE Fleet (2.533-223.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit Foot note text
10 Basic machinery B40 1 PC

20 Control panel complete 40C Bp Fleet EU 1 PC

30 6.303-315.0 Screw 8 x 35 4 PC

40 Electric equipment B40 C Bp Dose 1 PC OLD VERSION
40 Electric equipment B40 C BP Dose CAN 1 PC NEW VERSION
42 6.373-877.0 Hose clip 1 PC

50 5.035-450.0 Bearing bush electronics 2 PC

51 5.035-433.0 Adapter 2 PC

60 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd) 4 PC

70 Axle complete 1 PC

80 RM tin B40 1 PC

100 6.472-007.3 Solenoid valve 24 V 1 PC

160 6.390-892.0 Spiral hose NW12 1 m

170 5.443-375.0 Hose stem 1 PC

180 6.362-170.0 O-Ring seal 11,3 X 2,4-NBR 70 1 PC

240 6.641-463.0 Cable tape 2 PC

300 6.644-618.0 Pole binder 1 PC

310 5.394-852.0 Covering cap battery terminal 1 PC

9520 2.815-099.0 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/76Ah 1 SET

9521 2.815-100.0 Battery kit Gel 2x 12V/105Ah 1 SET

9522 2.815-090.0 Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/80Ah 1 SET

9523 2.638-036.0 Mounting kit battery kit 1 PC

9530 2.815-091.0 Battery kit AGM 2x 12V/115Ah 1 SET

9531 2.638-059.0 Mounting kit battery kit 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 658/ 1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 659 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 660/ 1.407

20



10 Basic machinery B40

h

V.

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 661 /1.407



10 Basic machinery B40

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130
140
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
260

Article no.
4.035-335.0
5.035-350.0
6.435-011.3
6.303-315.0

5.035-361.0
7.303-109.0

7.303-107.0
5.035-334.0
5.035-522.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-440.0
5.035-488.0
6.980-077.0
6.273-090.0
5.035-726.0
7.303-107.0
6.641-465.0
6.647-081.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank complete

Frame B40

Castor

Screw 8 x 35

Suspension brush-head complete
Sheet metal component

Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)
Covering cap rear complete
Suction bar lifting complete
Vacuum motor enclosure

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Retaining bracket connecting rod
Sleeve

Screw 8 x 35

Wire spring

Adapter Homebase

Double hook

Sealing tape 13x3

Plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cable tape

Cable tape

Quantity

Un—-ul—ln—-n—lwn—-n—-oown—ll—l

H R R R R R R R WWw R

Page 662 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 663 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 664 /1.407



10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

/.

[l| S

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 665 /1.407




10 Tank complete (4.035-335.0)

POS
10
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
280
290
300
310
320
9000
9001

Article no.
4.035-429.0
4.035-426.0
7.303-107.0
5.035-341.0
5.035-342.0
5.035-376.0
6.395-163.3
6.310-004.0
5.515-266.0
5.036-932.0
5.035-435.0
5.034-099.0
5.035-358.0
5.035-608.0
6.391-913.0
5.035-328.0
6.035-072.0
4.035-285.0
6.392-471.0
5.515-253.0
5.394-081.0
6.390-324.0
6.388-767.0
4.035-370.0
5.035-418.0
7.303-107.0
6.273-043.0
5.035-369.0
5.035-404.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Tank replacement B40

Ball valve complete replacement
Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Cover fresh water tank discharge
Hose connection fresh water discharge
Filter discharge

Angle bushing G1-2

Hexagon nut G 1/2"

Joint ring fluffing strainer

Tank bulk waste yellow

Tank locking part

Cover fresh water metering RM
Mounting rope cover fresh water tank
Wire protecting sleeve

Elbow nipple

Silicon hose level indicator
Sphere level indicator D6

Drain hose with cover PU

Suction hose PU DN32

Seal D34

Label signet gel 78x86

Hose DN16

Hose clip 70- 90

Screen filling system

Seal fixing plate

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Sealing tape cellularrubber 9x4
Bar

Handle

Quantity

H R R N R R R R R R R R RRBRNNRBRBRRRRRRRR WR R

Page 666 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

Foot note text

OIL RESISTANT

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 667 /1.407



10 Tank replacement B40 (4.035-429.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
11 5.035-482.0 Add-on part tank cover 1 PC
12 7.303-086.0 Screw 5x30 -10.9-R2R (K-In6Rd) 2 PC
40 5.394-081.0 Label signet gel 78x86 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 668/ 1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 669 /1.407



40 Ball valve complete replacement (4.035-426.0)

POS
10
40
50
60

Article no.
5.035-459.0
6.413-586.0
5.035-770.0
7.303-107.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Coupler piece ball valve

Ball valve without handhold
Seal ball valve

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

Page 670/ 1.407

Quantity
1

1
2
2

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 671 /1.407



210 Drain hose with cover PU (4.035-285.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.036-249.0 Cover plate drain hose yellow PU 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 672 /1.407



290 Screen filling system (4.035-370.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 4.035-370.7 Screen filling system 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 673 /1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

Valid on 18.10.2021

Page 674 /1.407



10 Screen filling system (4.035-370.7)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
20 5.035-418.0 Seal fixing plate 1 PC
30 7.303-107.0 Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)

4 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 675/ 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

120

30

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 676 / 1.407



50 Suspension brush-head complete

POS
10
20
30
30
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
120
130

Article no.
5.035-675.0
5.035-377.0
4.035-584.0
5.035-865.0
7.304-262.0
7.311-068.0
7.312-004.0
5.035-370.0
7.312-005.0
7.304-417.0
7.306-041.0
5.035-374.0
7.311-432.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Suspension brush-head triple

Adjusting element brush-head

Bolt complete

Handhold bolt brush-head

Hexagonal head screw M8x60-A4-70 I1SO 40
Hexagon nut M 8-A2-70 ISO 4032

Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Lever plate brush-head

Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7089

Hexagonal head screw M10x30-8.8-A3E ISO
Cylinder head screw M8x20 -8.8-A2E ISO
Pedal brush-head

Hexagon nut M 8-1.4305 DIN 985

Quantity

H R B NN R NNRR R B -3

Page 677 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text

VERSION 2
VERSION 1



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 678 /1.407



30 Bolt complete (4.035-584.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
10 7.316-045.0 Bolt B 10x75 -St-A2E ISO 2341 1 PC
20 6.035-047.0 Spring clip double 1 PC
30 7.312-153.0 Washer 10 -160HV-A3E EN28738 2 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 679 /1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 680/ 1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 681 /1.407



80 Covering cap rear complete

POS
10
20
30
40
50
60
100
110
120
130
140
150

Article no.
5.035-366.0
5.044-661.0
6.303-315.0
5.035-446.0
7.303-107.0
4.035-612.0
5.035-445.0
5.035-453.0
5.035-423.0
7.312-282.0
7.303-107.0
5.380-889.0

Valid on 18.10.2021

Description

Covering cap

Catch for cable yellow

Screw 8 x 35

Cover covering cap rear

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Set handhold adjustment

Lever suction bar

Axle lever suction bar
Extension spring

Washer 5 -A2 I1SO 7093-1

Screw 5x16 -10.9-P2R (K-In6Rd)
Warning sign BR-BD 750

Page 682/ 1.407

Quantity

R R R R R R R WR DN R

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 683 /1.407



60 Set handhold adjustment (4.035-612.0)

POS Article no. Description Quantity Unit
30 7.303-128.0 Countersunk screw 5x20 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd) 1 PC
40 5.332-481.0 Helical spring 1 PC

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 684 / 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

Valid on 18.10.2021 Page 685/ 1.407



90 Suction bar lifting complete

POS Article no. Description

10 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

20 5.035-292.0 Adjusting knob suction bar toothing
30 5.035-293.0 Covering cap suction bar toothing
40 7.303-109.0 Screw 5x25 -10.9-R2R (In6Rd)

50 7.777-999.0 Stockpiling discontinued

60 5.036-103.0 Rocker suction bar

70 5.035-382.0 Retaining bracket suction bar

80 6.306-003.0 Screw M5X12-A2/70-ISO 14583 (IN6RD)
90 7.312-282.0 Washer 5 -A2 ISO 7093-1

100 4.035-583.0 Holder suction bar complete

Valid on 18.10.2021

Quantity

H NN R R R R R R R

Page 686 / 1.407

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Foot note text
